Team Event, Division A, Handicapped

AZ State USBC

Current Standings
51st Annual Senior Open Tournament
Sorted by Event, Division

Place Team name Entry Score From
1 RunMore Than Your Mouth 2 2,807 Sahuarita, AZ
2 Bowling Dynamics 65 2,757 CaveCreek, AZ
3 "JUSTBOWLIT" 53 2,707  Phoenix, AZ
4  WHAT 26 2,696 Phoenix, AZ
5 Trios Quartet 66 2,694 Scottsdale, AZ
6 PRUITT'SFINE FURNITURE 64 2,680 Mesa AZ
7 Family Pro Shop 1 93 2,679 SunCity, AZ
8 Revolutions Pro Shop 3 2,666 Avondae AZ
9 Best Of Both Worlds 49 2,665 Goodyear, AZ
10 NOBODY CARES 22 2,661 Cave Creek, AZ
11 Family Pro Shop 2 94 2,654 SunCity, AZ
12 B.O.Il. 5 2,651 Tucson, AZ
13 OUTCASTS 97 2,635 Mesa AZ
14 Commercia Buffalo's 67 2,631 Tucson, AZ
15 ROADRUNNERS 40 2,621 Peoria AZ
16 Rudd'sBud's 24 2,618 Phoenix, AZ
17 Grobmeier Nation 74 2,611 Phoenix, AZ
18 Pluto's Revenge 68 2,609 Cortaro, AZ
19 Three Plus One 20 2,596 Phoenix, AZ
20 InThe Net 37 2,577 Glendae AZ
21 West Siders 59 2,576 Peoria, AZ
22  Stay Cam & Throw Strikes 19 2,573 Glendale, AZ
23 Horns& Claws 28 2,568 Phoenix, AZ
23 Your Strike Shop #3 101 2,568 Sun City, AZ
25  Chino Bandido 62 2552 Mesa AZ
26  Bradbury Burners 83 2,530 SunCity, AZ
27 GOJO'SGRILL 79 2,529 SunCity, AZ
28 Four Scores 38 2,528 Paulden, AZ
29 TheRat Pack 55 2,527 Phoenix, AZ
30 TheHuachuca4 39 2,507 SieraVista, AZ
31 Allens Auto Service 7 2,501 Sun City West, AZ
31 Guthrie General Inc. 46 2,501 Gilbert, AZ
33 Rocco'sBoys 71 2,489 Glendale AZ
34  Entry 10 10 2,473 Surprise, AZ
35 Crown Rollars Nobility 17 2,459 Tucson, AZ
36 Rosendin Electric 91 2,455 Gilbert, AZ
37 Stern's Sports 27 2,453 Yuma, AZ
38 4BOWLERSPRO SHOP 98 2,439 Yuma, AZ
39 NEI 32 2,420 Yuma, AZ
40  Accent Signs 81 2,418 Tucson, AZ
41 ArizonaScrap Iron & Meta 21 2,415 Phoenix, AZ
42 PSHC 52 2,400 Tucson, AZ
43  Your Strike Shop 2 6 2,399 SunCity, AZ
44  4NEW GUYS 58 2,395 SanTanValley, AZ
45 "NUFF' SAID 4 2,378 Avondae, AZ
45 Che'sDesign Studio 36 2,378  Yuma, AZ
47  Your Srike Shop 1 100 2,364 Peoria, AZ
48 High Peaks General Contracting 47 2,296 Gilbert, AZ
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49 OLD & GRUMPY 75 2,185 SanTanValley, AZ
The lowest score to cash is 2,680.
Team Event, Division B, Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Prince Photography 57 2,787  Phoenix, AZ
2 Blind Squirles & Acorns 61 2,742 Pine, AZ
3 High Country 45 2,701 Flagstaff, AZ
4 Unbowlievable 12 2,617 SieraVista, AZ
5 ResultsMay Very 54 2,610 Gilbert, AZ
6 Strikevilla 92 2,608 Phoenix, AZ
7  Crown Rollers Royalty 16 2,595 Tucson, AZ
7  ArizonaMarketplace 69 2,595 Queen Creek, AZ
9 Sun City Guys 88 2,527 SunCity, AZ
10 Tucson MOJO 8 2,516 Tucson, AZ
11  Plankton's Minions 34 2,511 Scottsdale, AZ
12 NoTimeTo Spare 25 2,497 Glendale AZ
13  Transmission Plus 13 2,494 Yuma AZ
14 3Vets+1 43 2,477 Mesa AZ
15 BFFS 31 2,474 Glendde AZ
16 WILD & FREE 11 2,469 Mesa AZ
17  Almost 70 86 2,421  Tucson, AZ
18 Magic Markers 15 2,375 Phoenix, AZ
The lowest score to cash is 2,742.
Team Event, Division C, Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Prickly Pairs 41 2,863 Tucson, AZ
2 Park Ave Jewelers 9 2,701 Tucson, AZ
3 Wicked Good 84 2,687 Surprise, AZ
4  PinPds 35 2,664 CasaGrande AZ
5 Clak'sCrew 95 2,658 SanTanValley, AZ
6 ArizonaPearls 72 2,649 SanTanValley, AZ
7 OLD-E-NUFF 44 2,635 Goodyear, AZ
8 10PinsDown 63 2,623 Snowflake, AZ
9 SSFLEX 80 2,621 Glendde AZ
10 Bowling Wonders 33 2,571 Peoria, AZ
11 Past 70 85 2,527 Tucson, AZ
12 Split Personalities 30 2,513 Avondde AZ
13 GiveMeAnX !l 23 2,494 SanTanValley, AZ
14 LUNA CHICKS 51 2,491 Gilbert, AZ
15 Happy Hookers 18 2,483 Snowflake, AZ
15 AAG Auto Glass 48 2,483 Tucson, AZ
17 Bowl 4 Fun 70 2,481 SunCity West, AZ
18 Two Of A Kind 1 2,463  Phoenix, AZ
19 InltToWinlt 29 2,367 SanTanValley, AZ
The lowest score to cash is 2,701.
Team Event, Division A Scratch, Scratch
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Bowling Dynamics 65 2,715 CaveCreek, AZ
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2 PRUITT'SFINE FURNITURE 64 2,606 Mesa AZ
3 Best Of Both Worlds 49 2,593 Goodyear, AZ
4 NOBODY CARES 22 2,571 CaveCreek, AZ
5 RunMore Than Your Mouth 2 2,569 Sahuarita, AZ
6 WHAT 26 2,565 Phoenix, AZ
7 Grobmeier Nation 74 2,561 Phoenix, AZ
8 "JUSTBOWLIT" 53 2,534 Phoenix, AZ
9  Your Strike Shop #3 101 2,510 SunCity, AZ
10 OUTCASTS 97 2,493 Mesa AZ
11 Rudd'sBud's 24 2,492  Phoenix, AZ
12 Trios Quartet 66 2,485 Scottsdale, AZ
13 Stay Cam & Throw Strikes 19 2,476 Glendale AZ
14  Family Pro Shop 2 94 2,471 SunCity, AZ
15 Commercia Buffalo's 67 2,468 Tucson, AZ
16 Chino Bandido 62 2,429 Mesa, AZ
17 Revolutions Pro Shop 3 2,419 Avondde AZ
18 The Rat Pack 55 2,409 Phoenix, AZ
19 Stern's Sports 27 2,405 Yuma AZ
20 Family Pro Shop 1 93 2,354 SunCity, AZ
21 Guthrie Generad Inc. 46 2,349 Gilbert, AZ
22 TheHuachuca4 39 2,345 SieraVista, AZ
23 Your Srike Shop 1 100 2,341 Peoria, AZ
24 Your Strike Shop 2 6 2,317 SunCity, AZ
25 GOJO'SGRILL 79 2,315 SunCity, AZ
26  Rosendin Electric 91 2,306 Gilbert, AZ
27  ArizonaScrap Iron & Metal 21 2,258 Phoenix, AZ
28 Pluto's Revenge 68 2,254  Cortaro, AZ
28 PSHC 52 2,254  Tucson, AZ
30 Horns& Claws 28 2,197 Phoenix, AZ
31 4BOWLERSPRO SHOP 98 2,082 Yuma AZ
32 4NEWGUYS 58 2,039 SanTanValley, AZ
The lowest score to cash is 2,571.
Team Event, Division B Scratch, Scratch
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 ArizonaMarketplace 69 2,138  Queen Creek, AZ
2 Magic Markers 15 1,937 Phoenix, AZ
The lowest score to cash is 1,937.
Team Event, Division C Scratch, Scratch
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Clak'sCrew 95 1,937 SanTanValey, AZ
2 Happy Hookers 18 1,901 Snowflake, AZ
The lowest score to cash is 1,937.
Doubles, Division A, Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Brown, Jeffray W / Jacobs, John S 79 1,674 SunCity, AZ
2 Henniges, Gregory / Lopez, Mark D 2 1,568 Sahuarita, AZ
3 Johnson, Lloyd G, 111 / Balok, Alex 10 1,543  Surprise, AZ

Current Standings

Nov 15, 2018 11:42PM

Page 3 of 34



10

11
12
13
14
14

16
16
16
19
20

21
22

23

24
25
26
27

28
28
30

31
32
33

35
35
37
38
39
40

40
42
43
43

45
46

DeCarlo, Michael J/ Borrow, Timothy
W

Babbitt, John R / Demeny, Gary R
Simek, Steve J/ Costantino, Robert
(Warren) W

Newcomb, Craig T / Sabelka, Leon W
Green, Gene(Wilfred) E / Howard,
KyleR

Spitali, Larry R/ Babhitt, John R
Riemer, Warren A / Bradbury, George
L, IV

Bayer, Juli / Matich, Richard J, Sr
Vergara, David E / Galan, Thomas A
Miller, Jay R/ Martin, Jeffrey S
Klein, Dennis/ Montgomery, Jim D
Hemminghaus, Phil E / Dodd, Ronald
A

Lutz, James R/ Hill, Sidney

Hesser, Daniel L, Sr/ Davis, Gene
Klein, Dennis/ McCoy, Gary L
Lekan, John J, 111 / Wong, Che W
Gustavson, Carl B, Jr / Wehr, Ronald
R

Pollard, Dale T / Hiscox, Steven G
Hofmann, Carey L / Vander Vlucht,
Terry S

Wing, Johnny, Sr/ Gilitiuk, Barry M,
Sr

Price, CharlesR / Rudd, Gregg S
Kresse, Gary R/ Gilitiuk, Barry M, Sr
Simonis, Ronald P/ Buck, Wayne E

Y arbrough, Michael K / Strowman,
Rich

Tarlip, Scott D / Loss, Ronald J
Gawelko, Kevin S/ McElroy, Price H
Spiva, William (Lee), Sr/ Spiva, Bill,
Jr

Cross, John A / Smith, Jacqueline T
Maresca, Tony F/ Lewis, Robert D
Villagran, Juan C / Messman, Edward
Pratt, Julie A / May, Jeffery A

Hicks, Keith T / Grudzien, Richard
Twait, Jeffrey / Verbil, John M
Castaneda, John L / Castaneda, Tom F
Bettini, LyndaL / King, Thomas M, J
Cross, John A / Scheetz, Greg P
Echeverria, Mark W / Gower, Delano
(De) R

Dommer, Keith A / Burns, Dwight E
Baker, Scott L / DeGroodt, Clancy
Gollmer, William J/ Hecke, F. Scott
Braverman, Shirley A / Zimmerman,
Kurt A

Cockroft, Rick D / Ortag, Joseph A
Musolino, James R / Vander Vlucht,
Terry S

46 1536 Gilbert, AZ
50 1523 Goodyear, AZ
75 1517 SanTanVadley, AZ
65 1,513 CaveCreek, AZ
58 1,484 SanTanValley, AZ
49 1,476  Goodyear, AZ
83 1,464 SunCity, AZ
94 1,463 SunCity, AZ
21 1,452 Phoenix, AZ
60 1,450 Scottsdde, AZ
96 1,440 Surprise, AZ
91 1,440 Gilbert, AZ
68 1,439 Cortaro, AZ
81 1,439 Tucson, AZ
100 1,439 Peoria, AZ

36 1,438 Yuma, AZ
39 1,431 SieraVista AZ
52 1,430 Tucson, AZ
22 1,421 CaveCreek, AZ
97 1,419 Mesa AZ
24 1,415 Phoenix, AZ
62 1,413 Mesa AZ
91 1,411 Gilbert, AZ
89 1,409 El Mirage, AZ
38 1,405 Paulden, AZ
74 1,405 Phoenix, AZ
93 1,404 SunCity, AZ

3 1,403 Avondale AZ
64 1,398 Mesa, AZ
38 1,393 Paulden, AZ

3 1,383 Avondale AZ
83 1,382 SunCity, AZ
66 1,382 Scottsdde, AZ
32 1,381 Yuma, AZ
94 1,379 SunCity, AZ

4 1,376 Avondale, AZ
28 1,375 Phoenix, AZ
67 1,375 Tucson, AZ
19 1,372 Glendae, AZ
88 1,371 SunCity, AZ
53 1,371  Phoenix, AZ
53 1,370  Phoenix, AZ
55 1,366  Phoenix, AZ
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48
49
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51
52
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55
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59

60
61
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65
66
67

68

69
70

71

72
73
73
75
76
76
78
79
80

80

82

ReY

86
87
88
89
90
91

Fiore, Thomas J/ Wollert, Thomas
Cergl, James F / Giurlanda, Rocco M
Stevenson, Tracy E/ Ekman, Ken R
Dinoffria, David G / Mobilia,
Raymond J

Smith, Jacqueline T / Smith, Harold E
Woashburn, Scott R / Gonzales, Ron
Smith, Dennis R/ Williams, Richard
A

Rose, Leonard J, Jr / Stewart, Randy N
Stevenson, Tracy E / Miertschin,
Ronnie L

Sansone, Skip / Cook, John V
Shucart, Norm / Russo, Joseph

Klein, Scott A / Neish, Kurt A
Norton, Randy A / Marranca, Michael
C

O'Brien, Randy A / Archer, Marcel E
Auditor, Gerry F/ Alton, David S
Couch, Joel C/ Reed, Bob

Stehle, David R/ Pascolini, Louis
Coyle, Glenn H / Wagner, Alan T
Douthat, Mary J/ Darbonne, Brian A
Kresse, Gary R/ Lopez, Ralph J, Il
Duncan, Stuart B / Ravicchio, Steven
R

Wolverton, Daniel A / West, Dewaine
M

Jason, Todd W / Young, Eric S
Altosino, Philip E/ Adler, Robert
(Bud) A

Strowman, Rich / Miertschin, Ronnie
L

Sapp, Robert J/ Stern, Lance A
Saienni, Jerry / Sidoti, Frank J
Segneri, Jeffrey W / Vegas, Eduardo
Rocker, David L / Gutierrez, David A
Roberts, Steven J/ Cirigliano, David J
Jones, Steve G / Grobmeier, Alan E
Lewis, Kevin R/ Row, Jeff D

West, Dewaine M / Watt, Mike R

Lombardo, Patrick W / Nemec, Dennis

E

Friedrichs, Michael R / Rehbock,
CharlesJ

Pluhowsky, Nick / Krueger, Daniel A
Sugent, Chester J/ Munsey, Paul L
Wing, Johnny, Sr / Hart, Joseph H
Valler, Glen R/ Winters, Richard A,
Jr

Piecoro, Mike P/ Carr, Ron

Herbert, Russell / Woods, Wallace L
Barton, Larry J/ Bobbitt, John R
Harris, Kary D / Simonar, William S
Caron, Donald G / Hoffman, Larry R
Prades, Pete M / Weatherly, Milton L

71
37
11

81
92

98
78

52
66
46
73

40
25

10
79

32
17

21
75

26

27
55
67
20
65
74
37

100

22

19

24
15
62
86

71
27
47

97
39

1,365
1,362
1,357
1,355

1,349
1,347
1,347

1,343
1,338

1,337
1,334
1,334
1,333

1,332
1,329
1,327
1,320
1,317
1,316
1,314
1,313

1,308

1,300
1,297

1,295

1,294
1,293
1,293
1,291
1,290
1,290
1,288
1,275
1,273

1,273

1,270
1,244
1,240
1,240

1,236
1,225
1,211
1,209
1,190
1,159

Tucson, AZ
Glendale, AZ
Glendale, AZ
Mesa, AZ

Avondale, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Phoenix, AZ

Yuma, AZ
Phoenix, AZ

Tucson, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Gilbert, AZ
Peoria, AZ

Peoria, AZ
Glendde, AZ

Sun City West, AZ
Surprise, AZ

Sun City, AZ
Gilbert, AZ

Yuma, AZ
Tucson, AZ

Sun City, AZ

Phoenix, AZ
San Tan Valey, AZ

Phoenix, AZ

Yuma, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Cave Creek, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Glendale, AZ
Peoria, AZ
Cave Creek, AZ

Glendale, AZ

Phoenix, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Mesa, AZ
Tucson, AZ

Glendale, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Gilbert, AZ
Sahuarita, AZ
Mesa, AZ
SierraVista, AZ
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92 Walker, Ledie D/ Richard, Jeff M 7 1,148 Sun City West, AZ
93 LaBerge, Michad G, Sr/ Lamb, Bruce 6 1,144 SunCity, AZ
A
The lowest score to cash is 1,452.
Doubles, Division B, Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Hiser, Bob N/ Holbrook, Paul M 45 1,527 Flagstaff, AZ
2 Wacks, Todd F, Sr/ Lis, Gerald T 9 1,508 Tucson, AZ
3 Coleman, Bunny F/ Zieber, Darrin S 92 1,490 Phoenix, AZ
4 Perez, Thomas (Zeke) Z / Thompson, 43 1,484 Mesa, AZ
Roosevelt, Jr
5 Pearson, DouglasE/ Talley, Terry L 13 1,479 Yuma AZ
6 Washburn, Steven R/ Core, Mike E 68 1,466 Cortaro, AZ
7  Johnson, LindaL / Johnson, Randy E, 31 1,444 Glendde AZ
J
8 Boesken, Denny / Schmidt, John R, Sr 42 1,440 Cottonwood, AZ
9 Bossert, JamesM / Weldon, Larry E 61 1,426 Pine, AZ
10 Endres, John P/ Ross, Gerald T, Jr 98 1,424 Yuma, AZ
11 Bobbitt, Denise M / Brusso, Steve J 47 1,411 Gilbert, AZ
12 Wong, Me H/ Ramsay, Duane D 36 1,397 Yuma, AZ
13  Martinez, Roberto C / Padilla, Cesar 20 1,393  Phoenix, AZ
14  Coderre, Gerald A / Cooper, Ronad L 5 1,387 Tucson, AZ
15 Coor, CynthiaJ/ Gurney, Judy K 69 1,384 Queen Creek, AZ
16 Weitz, Matt / Karpen, Sandy 87 1,372 Scottsdale, AZ
16  Wadsworth, John C/ Shaw, Charles L 13 1,372 Yuma, AZ
18 Reeder, Jean/ Bourgeois, Larry O 72 1,370 SanTanValey, AZ
19 Davis, Ed A / Spiker, Ronald J 15 1,362 Phoenix, AZ
19 Moody, Melody A / Theisen, Sherry S 84 1,362 Surprise, AZ
21 Oman, Aubrey (Bud), Jr / Helmuth, 17 1,358 Tucson, AZ
Malcolm E
22 Mercer, EllaL / Petersen, Robert H 18 1,349 Snowflake, AZ
22 Plumb, MarlaK / Richardson, Stephen 12 1,349 SieraVista AZ
M
24  Spiva, Darlene/ Morgan, Charles L 93 1,339 SunCity, AZ
25 Sullivan, ChristinaL / Cail, Brian R 34 1,337 Scottsdale, AZ
26  Gonos, ChrisL / Echeverria, SonjaY 28 1,316  Phoenix, AZ
27 Low, Gail M / Prince, Richard G 57 1,300 Phoenix, AZ
28 Hebert, Kim A / Trzaskowski, Norman 99 1,294 Avondae AZ
T
29 Duncan, Regina/ Duncan, Chet 85 1,293 Tucson, AZ
30 Witt, Taryn M / Witt, Gregory D 25 1,291 Glendde AZ
30 Schmidt, Wayne D / Holbrook, Mark 45 1,291 Flagstaff, AZ
C
32 Wheeler, Thomas A / Emmert, Duane 43 1,288 Mesa, AZ
H
33  Snyder, Terrance L, Sr/ Snyder, Kari 16 1,287 Tucson, AZ
N
33 Barnes, Kenneth R/ Purnell, Martin A 40 1,287 Peoria, AZ
35 Lee Victor B/ Chan, Dennis T 8 1,278 Tucson, AZ
36 Landrum, Harvey M / Millmier, David 29 1,272 SanTanValey, AZ
M
37 Mecer, EllaL / Loffswold, Bill 63 1,250 Snowflake, AZ
37 Johnson, Dawn L / Douthat, Mary J 69 1,250 Queen Creek, AZ
39 Visor, Lee/ Moore, Albert J 82 1,247  Sun Lakes, AZ
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40  Smith, Cindy L / Smith, Harold E 11 1241 Mesa AZ
41  Gillette, Jim/ Boller, Robert 88 1,237 SunCity, AZ
42 Celey, Wendy L / Hill, Tracy H 16 1,213 Tucson, AZ
43  Oblander, Jann C/ Oblander, Harvey J 76 1,181 Phoenix, AZ
44  Moore, James F/ Moore, Nancy L 34 1,173 Scottsdde, AZ
The lowest score to cash is 1,466.
Doubles, Division C, Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Lee Janet T / Spranger, Theodore A 9 1,521 Tucson, AZ
2 Meéllecker, Raph A, Jr / Holmes, 12 1,476 SieraVista, AZ
Belden E
3 Woods, James M / Bossert, Ralph O 61 1,474 Pine, AZ
4  McKenney, Wanda E / Johnston, 33 1,471 Peoria, AZ
Nancy E
5 Conaway, Amy A / Wolfe, Mary M 23 1,458 SanTanValley, AZ
6  Scott, James E / French, Moses, Jr 72 1,452 SanTanValley, AZ
7 Gonzalez, Dan/ Ruppert, Brian S 58 1,447 SanTanValley, AZ
8 Adams, Vaorie G/ Jewell, Geoffrey 42 1,425 Cottonwood, AZ
9 Garwood, Toni J/ Lee, Robert E 86 1,421 Tucson, AZ
10 Hale, Nadine J/ Bandele, ShelialL 95 1,418 SanTanValey, AZ
11  Wagner, Robert M / Warne JR, Alan 77 1,406 Avondae AZ
M
12  Wolbert, Darold E / Wolbert, Carol A 41 1,400 Tucson, AZ
12 Shane, Lonnie R/ Ruppert, Julie A 23 1,400 SanTanValey, AZ
14 Standley, Sandy J/ Dunn, Kevin F 63 1,397 Snowflake, AZ
15 Smith, DianaH / Smith, Frank E, 111 41 1,387 Tucson, AZ
16 Nitta, Tammy / Nitta, Ross M 30 1,376 Avondale, AZ
17  Woodworth, LaDonna M / Dearborn, 54 1,375 Gilbert, AZ
Curtis
18 Barton, Shirley A / Clark, Shirley J 95 1,373 SanTanValley, AZ
18 Brown-Williams, JoAnn/ Hicks, 85 1,373 Tucson, AZ
William L, Jr
20 Wong, Sandra E / Cavanaugh, James 8 1,360 Tucson, AZ
M
21 Frentz, Dieter R/ Sigler, Carol D 18 1,358 Snowflake, AZ
21 Lopez, Jose G, Jr/ Lopez, Guillermo 48 1,358 Tucson, AZ
L
23 Lopez, Jose G, Sr/ Diaz, Richard F, Sr 48 1,357 Tucson, AZ
24  McTeer, AnnaMae/ McTeer, 1 1,354 Phoenix, AZ
Kenneth D
25  Pugh, William A / Starkey, George R a4 1,351 Goodyear, AZ
26  Sample, Jerry / Dudley, Val T, Jr 29 1,336 SanTanValey, AZ
27  Paddock, HR / Paddock, Derilyn C 35 1,312 CasaGrande, AZ
28 Canter, Nancy / Canter, Conrad D 30 1,309 Avondae AZ
29 Corado-Thurman, Luz / Thurman, 31 1,308 Glendade AZ
Dwight D
30 Tasker, Ray E/ Howard, James 90 1,307 ChinoValley, AZ
31 McGuire, RitaJ/ Strandell, Zelma G 51 1,304 Gilbert, AZ
32 Perkins, Priscilla/ Murphy, Barbara 84 1,297  Surprise, AZ
33 Bustamante, Ralph C/ Bustamante, 35 1,294 CasaGrande, AZ
MariaG
34  Pott, Jennifer P/ Norélli, VirginiaM 51 1,283 Gilbert, AZ
35 Harmon, James P/ Harmon, Joann F 1 1,273  Phoenix, AZ
36 Cozby, John R/ Bateman, Wayne L 44 1,269 Goodyear, AZ
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37 Temple, Raymond C, Jr/ Temple, 57 1,250 Phoenix, AZ
Jackie L
38 Lanham, William E / Johnston, Neal J 33 1,208 Peoria, AZ
The lowest score to cash is 1,458.
Doubles, Division A - Scratch, Scratch
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Brown, Jeffray W / Jacobs, John S 79 1,575 SunCity, AZ
2 Babbitt, John R/ Demeny, Gary R 50 1,510 Goodyear, AZ
3 Newcomb, Craig T / Sabelka, Leon W 65 1,476 CaveCreek, AZ
4  Spitdi, Larry R/ Babbitt, John R 49 1,433 Goodyear, AZ
5 DeCarlo, Michael J/ Borrow, Timothy 46 1,427 Gilbert, AZ
W
6 Henniges, Gregory / Lopez, Mark D 2 1,426  Sahuarita, AZ
7 Klein, Dennis/ Montgomery, Jim D 96 1,419 Surprise, AZ
8 Price, CharlesR/ Rudd, Gregg S 24 1,415 Phoenix, AZ
9  Green, Geng(Wilfred) E / Howard, 58 1,399 SanTanValley, AZ
KyleR
10 Kilein, Dennis/ McCoy, Gary L 100 1,397 Peoria, AZ
11 Hemminghaus, Phil E/ Dodd, Ronald 91 1,387 Gilbert, AZ
A
12 Wing, Johnny, Sr/ Gilitiuk, Barry M, 97 1,374 Mesa, AZ
Sr
12  Bayer, Juli / Matich, Richard J, Sr 94 1,374 SunCity, AZ
14 Hofmann, Carey L / Vander Vlucht, 22 1,368 Cave Creek, AZ
Terry S
15 Vergara David E/ Galan, Thomas A 21 1,367 Phoenix, AZ
16 Maresca, Tony F/ Lewis, Robert D 64 1,366 Mesa, AZ
17 Gawelko, Kevin S/ McElroy, PriceH 74 1,363  Phoenix, AZ
18 Kresse, Gary R/ Gilitiuk, Barry M, Sr 62 1,362 Mesa, AZ
19 Miller, Jay R/ Martin, Jeffrey S 60 1,359 Scottsdale, AZ
20 Pollard, Dale T / Hiscox, Steven G 52 1,350 Tucson, AZ
21 Baker, Scott L / DeGroodt, Clancy 19 1,341 Glendale, AZ
22  Spiva, William (Lee), Sr/ Spiva, Bill, 93 1,340 SunCity, AZ
Jr
23 Gustavson, Carl B, Jr / Wehr, Ronald 39 1,335 SieraVista AZ
R
24 Yarbrough, Michael K / Strowman, 89 1,329 El Mirage, AZ
Rich
25 Dommer, Keith A / Burns, Dwight E 67 1,327 Tucson, AZ
26 Simonis, Ronald P/ Buck, Wayne E 91 1,315 Gilbert, AZ
27 Cross, John A / Scheetz, Greg P 4 1,304 Avondale, AZ
28  Cockroft, Rick D / Ortag, Joseph A 53 1,296  Phoenix, AZ
29 Lutz, James R/ Hill, Sidney 68 1,294 Cortaro, AZ
30 Kilein, Scott A / Neish, Kurt A 46 1,291 Gilbert, AZ
31 Musolino, James R/ Vander Vlucht, 55 1,288 Phoenix, AZ
Terry S
32 Bettini, LyndaL / King, Thomas M, J 94 1,285 SunCity, AZ
32 Roberts, Steven J/ Cirigliano, David J 65 1,285 Cave Creek, AZ
34  Jones, Steve G/ Grobmeier, Alan E 74 1,282  Phoenix, AZ
35  Sapp, Robert J/ Stern, Lance A 27 1,281 Yuma, AZ
36  Washburn, Scott R / Gonzales, Ron 81 1,278 Tucson, AZ
37 Stevenson, Tracy E / Miertschin, 78 1,277  Phoenix, AZ
Ronnie L
38 Cross, John A / Smith, Jacqueline T 3 1,274 Avondae AZ

Current Standings

Nov 15, 2018 11:42PM

Page 8 of 34



39 West, Dewaine M / Watt, Mike R 100 1,273 Peoria, AZ
40 Braverman, Shirley A / Zimmerman, 53 1,272  Phoenix, AZ
Kurt A
41  Sansone, Skip / Cook, John V 52 1,271 Tucson, AZ
42 Pratt, Julie A / May, Jeffery A 3 1,265 Avondale AZ
43  Norton, Randy A / Marranca, Michael 73 1,263 Peoria, AZ
C
44 Twait, Jeffrey / Verbil, John M 66 1,261 Scottsdale, AZ
45  Saienni, Jerry / Sidoti, Frank J 55 1,253  Phoenix, AZ
46  Shucart, Norm/ Russo, Joseph 66 1,246  Scottsdale, AZ
47  Wolverton, Daniel A / West, Dewaine 6 1,241 SunCity, AZ
M
48 Lombardo, Patrick W / Nemec, Dennis 22 1,236 CaveCreek, AZ
E
49  Strowman, Rich / Miertschin, Ronnie 26 1,234 Phoenix, AZ
L
50 Jason, Todd W/ Young, Eric S 21 1,228 Phoenix, AZ
51 Friedrichs, Michael R/ Rehbock, 19 1,207 Glendale, AZ
CharlesJ
52 Coyle, GlennH / Wagner, Alan T 79 1,202 SunCity, AZ
53 Rose, Leonard J, Jr/ Stewart, Randy N 98 1,190 Yuma, AZ
53 Herbert, Russell / Woods, Wallace L 27 1,190 Yuma, AZ
55 O'Brien, Randy A / Archer, Marcel E 40 1,184 Peoria, AZ
56  Segneri, Jeffrey W / Vegas, Eduardo 67 1,178 Tucson, AZ
57 Piecoro, Mike P/ Carr, Ron 71 1,169 Glendale, AZ
58  Wing, Johnny, Sr/ Hart, Joseph H 62 1,168 Mesa AZ
59  Pluhowsky, Nick / Krueger, Daniel A 24 1,144  Phoenix, AZ
60 Douthat, Mary J/ Darbonne, Brian A 54 1,141 Gilbert, AZ
61 LaBerge, Michad G, Sr/ Lamb, Bruce 6 1,129 SunCity, AZ
A
62 Harris, Kary D / Simonar, William S 2 1,113 Sahuarita, AZ
63  Prades, Pete M / Weatherly, Milton L 39 1,093 SieraVista, AZ
63 Caron, Donald G/ Hoffman, Larry R 97 1,093 Mesa, AZ
The lowest score to cash is 1,415.
Doubles, Division B - Scratch, Scratch
Place = Team name Entry Score From
1 Wacks, Todd F, Sr/Lis, Gerad T 9 1,295 Tucson, AZ
2 Washburn, Steven R/ Core, Mike E 68 1,256 Cortaro, AZ
3 Endres, John P/ Ross, Gerald T, Jr 98 1,204 Yuma, AZ
4 Coor, CynthiaJ/ Gurney, Judy K 69 1,161 Queen Creek, AZ
5 Mercer, EllaL / Petersen, Robert H 18 1,128 Snowflake, AZ
6 Spiva Darlene/ Morgan, Charles L 93 1,078 SunCity, AZ
7  Johnson, Dawn L / Douthat, Mary J 69 1,016 Queen Creek, AZ
The lowest score to cash is 1,295.
Doubles, Division C - Scratch, Scratch
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Gonzaez, Dan/ Ruppert, Brian S 58 1,176 SanTanValley, AZ
2 Hae, Nadine J/ Bandele, SheliaL 95 1,057 SanTanValley, AZ
3 Barton, Shirley A / Clark, Shirley J 95 1,013 SanTanValley, AZ
4 Frentz, Dieter R/ Sigler, Carol D 18 997 Snowflake, AZ
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The lowest score to cash is 1,176.

Singles, Division A, Handicapped

Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Murrietta, Donald B 32 859 Yuma AZ
2 Jacobs, John S 79 848 SunCity, AZ
3 Alton, David S 25 837 Glendale, AZ
4 Howard, KyleR 58 834 SanTanVadley, AZ
5 Price, CharlesR 24 814  Phoenix, AZ
6 Martin, Jeffrey S 60 811 Scottsdale, AZ
7 Loffswold, Bill 63 807 Snowflake, AZ
8 Davis, Gene 81 797 Tucson, AZ
9 Ortag, Joseph A 53 795  Phoenix, AZ
10 Borrow, Timothy W 46 787 Gilbert, AZ
11  Sansone, Skip 52 778 Tucson, AZ
12 Zieber, Darrin S 92 772 Phoenix, AZ
13 Vander Vlucht, Terry S 55 765  Phoenix, AZ
14  Spitai, Larry R 49 763  Goodyear, AZ
14  Pearson, Douglas E 13 763  Yuma, AZ
16 Lewis, Robert D 64 755 Mesa, AZ
17 Gustavson, Carl B, Jr 39 752 SieraVista, AZ
18 Lombardo, Patrick W 22 751 CaveCreek, AZ
19 DeCarlo, Michadl J 46 750 Gilbert, AZ
20 Holbrook, Paul M 45 749 Flagstaff, AZ
21  Roberts, Steven J 65 748 CaveCreek, AZ
22 Auditor, Gerry F 25 747 Glendale, AZ
23 Petersen, Robert H 18 744 Snowflake, AZ
24  Harris, Kary D 2 742  Sahuarita, AZ
24  Krueger, Daniel A 24 742  Phoenix, AZ
26 Wehr, Ronald R 39 738 SieraVista, AZ
27 Buck, Wayne E 91 736 Gilbert, AZ
28 West, Dewaine M 100 735 Peoria, AZ
28 Ramsay, DuaneD 36 735 Yuma AZ
30 Brusso, SteveJ 47 730 Gilbert, AZ
31 Sabelka, Leon W 65 729 CaveCreek, AZ
32  Smith, DennisR 92 728  Phoenix, AZ
33 Castaneda, John L 32 727  Yuma AZ
34  Gurney, Judy K 69 724  Queen Creek, AZ
35 Lopez, Mark D 2 723  Sahuarita, AZ
36 Weatherly, Milton L 39 722 SieraVista AZ
37  Thurman, Dwight D 31 721 Glendale, AZ
38 May, Jeffery A 3 718 Avondae AZ
38  Pascolini, Louis 10 718  Surprise, AZ
40  Witt, Gregory D 25 717 Glendale, AZ
41 Ekman, KenR 37 716 Glendae, AZ
41 DeGroodt, Clancy 19 716 Glendale, AZ
43 Messman, Edward 38 715 Paulden, AZ
44  Ruppert, Brian S 58 713 SanTanValley, AZ
44 Henniges, Gregory 2 713  Sahuarita, AZ
46  Gower, Delano (Del) R 28 711 Phoenix, AZ
47  Nemec, DennisE 22 710 CaveCreek, AZ
47  Simonis, Ronald P 91 710 Gilbert, AZ
49 Cross, John A 3 707 Avondae AZ
50 Riemer, Warren A 83 706 SunCity, AZ
51  Sidoti, Frank J 55 704  Phoenix, AZ
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51

FLLA

56
58
58
60
60
60
63
63
65
66
66
66
69
70
71
72
72
72
72
76
76
76

BRREBREREXEIZIBZ S

94
94
96
96
96
99
100
100
102
103
104
104
106
106

Klein, Dennis
Pluhowsky, Nick
Prince, Richard G
Dinoffria, David G
Gollmer, William J
Gilitiuk, Barry M, Sr
Oblander, Harvey J
Archer, Marcel E
Trzaskowski, Norman T
Hemminghaus, Phil E
Lutz, JamesR

Miller, Jay R
Demeny, Gary R
Gonzales, Ron
Villagran, Juan C
Richardson, Stephen M
Cail, BrianR

Burns, Dwight E
Baker, Scott L
Segneri, Jeffrey W
Lopez, Ralph J, Il1
Saienni, Jerry

Twait, Jeffrey
Wagner, Alan T
Green, Gene(Wilfred) E
Kresse, Gary R
Brown, Jeffray W
Rocker, David L
Mobilia, Raymond J
Loss, Ronald J
Simek, Steve J
Hofmann, Carey L
Purnell, Martin A
Darbonne, Brian A
Stevenson, Tracy E
Bradbury, GeorgelL, IV
Dodd, Ronald A
Miertschin, Ronnie L
Hoffman, Larry R
Vegas, Eduardo
Zimmerman, Kurt A
Helmuth, Malcolm E
Sapp, Robert J

Klein, Scott A
McCoy, Gary L
Balok, Alex

Moore, James F
Castaneda, Tom F
Spiker, Ronald J
Hecke, F. Scott
Giurlanda, Rocco M
Smith, Harold E
Babbitt, John R

Y arbrough, Michadl K
Young, Eric S
Duncan, Chet

96 704  Surprise, AZ

24 704  Phoenix, AZ
57 702  Phoenix, AZ
11 702 Mesa, AZ
88 701 SunCity, AZ
62 701 Mesa, AZ
76 697 Phoenix, AZ
40 697 Peoria, AZ
99 696 Avondae AZ
91 696 Gilbert, AZ
68 696 Cortaro, AZ
60 695 Scottsdale, AZ
50 695 Goodyear, AZ
81 693 Tucson, AZ
38 691 Paulden, AZ
12 691 SieraVista, AZ
34 691 Scottsdale, AZ
67 690 Tucson, AZ
19 689 Glendale, AZ
67 688 Tucson, AZ
32 685 Yuma AZ
55 685 Phoenix, AZ
66 685 Scottsdale, AZ
79 685 Sun City, AZ
58 683 SanTanValley, AZ
62 683 Mesa, AZ
79 683 SunCity, AZ
20 683 Phoenix, AZ
11 682 Mesa, AZ
38 682 Paulden, AZ
75 681 SanTanValley, AZ
22 679 CaveCreek, AZ
40 678 Peoria, AZ
54 678 Gilbert, AZ
78 678 Phoenix, AZ
83 678 SunCity, AZ
91 678 Gilbert, AZ
26 677 Phoenix, AZ
97 677 Mesa, AZ
67 676 Tucson, AZ
53 676 Phoenix, AZ
17 674 Tucson, AZ
27 673 Yuma AZ
46 673 Gilbert, AZ
100 672 Peoria, AZ
10 672 Surprise, AZ
34 672 Scottsdale, AZ
32 669 Yuma AZ
15 668 Phoenix, AZ
88 668 Sun City, AZ
71 667 Glendale, AZ
11 665 Mesa, AZ
50 664 Goodyear, AZ
89 664 El Mirage, AZ
21 663 Phoenix, AZ
85 663 Tucson, AZ
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106
109
110
110
112
113
114
114
114
114
118
119
120
120
122
123
123
125
125
127
128
128
130
130
130
133
134
134
136
137
137
139
140
141
141
143
143
145
146
147
148
148
148
151
151
153
153
155
156
157
158
159
159
161
161
163

Core, Mike E
Echeverria, Mark W

Friedrichs, Michael R
Adler, Robert (Bud) A

Richard, Jeff M

Spiva, William (Lee), Sr

Lamb, Bruce A
Schmidt, Wayne D
Newcomb, Craig T
Bettini, Lynda L
Coyle, GlennH
Montgomery, Jim D
Strowman, Rich
Couch, Joel C
Marranca, Michael C
Munsey, Paul L
Verbil, John M
Lewis, KevinR
Valler, GlenR
Cook, John V
Lekan, John J, I11
Grudzien, Richard
Ravicchio, Steven R
Bobbitt, John R
Altosino, PhilipE
King, Thomas M, Jr
Vergara, David E
Bayer, Juli

Barton, Larry J
Rudd, Gregg S

Hill, Sidney
Wolverton, Daniel A
Jason, Todd W
McElroy, PriceH
Wing, Johnny, Sr
Norton, Randy A
Grobmeier, Alan E
Smith, Jacqueline T
Cergl, James F
Maresca, Tony F
Johnson, Randy E, Jr
Cockroft, Rick D
Carr, Ron

Herbert, Russell

Costantino, Robert (Warren) W

Matich, Richard J, Sr
O'Brien, Randy A
Hiscox, Steven G
Walker, LeslieD
Rehbock, Charles J

Thompson, Roosevelt, Jr

Simonar, William S
Reed, Bob

Galan, Thomas A
Musolino, James R
Pollard, Dale T

68
28
19
75

93

45
65
94
79
96
26

73
15
66
37
86
52
36
83
17
47
75
94
21
94
47
24
68

21
74
62
73
74

71

31
53
71
27
75
94
40
52

19
43

21
55
52

663
662
659
659
658
657
655
655
655
655
651
650
646
646
645

642
642
641
640
640
639
639
639
638
636
636
635
634
634
631
628
625
625
624
624
623
622
621
619
619
619
617
617
616
616
615
613
612
611
610
610
608
608
607

Cortaro, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Glendale, AZ

San Tan Valey, AZ
Sun City West, AZ
Sun City, AZ

Sun City, AZ
Flagstaff, AZ
Cave Creek, AZ
Sun City, AZ

Sun City, AZ
Surprise, AZ
Phoenix, AZ

Sun City West, AZ
Peoria, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Glendale, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Yuma, AZ

Sun City, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Gilbert, AZ

San Tan Valey, AZ
Sun City, AZ
Phoenix, AZ

Sun City, AZ
Gilbert, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Cortaro, AZ

Sun City, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Mesa, AZ

Peoria, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Avondale, AZ
Glendale, AZ
Mesa, AZ
Glendale, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Glendale, AZ
Yuma, AZ

San Tan Valey, AZ
Sun City, AZ
Peoria, AZ
Tucson, AZ

Sun City West, AZ
Glendale, AZ
Mesa, AZ
Sahuarita, AZ

Sun City West, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Tucson, AZ
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163 Gawelko, Kevin S 74 607 Phoenix, AZ
165 Hart, Joseph H 62 606 Mesa, AZ
165 Winters, Richard A, Jr 86 606 Tucson, AZ
167 Spiva, Bill, J 93 605 SunCity, AZ
167 LaBerge, Michad G, Sr 6 605 SunCity, AZ
167 Dommer, Keith A 67 605 Tucson, AZ
167 Jones, Steve G 74 605 Phoenix, AZ
171  Williams, Richard A 92 604 Phoenix, AZ
172 Johnson, Lloyd G, 1II 10 602 Surprise, AZ
173  Washburn, Scott R 81 600 Tucson, AZ
174  Neish, Kurt A 46 598 Gilbert, AZ
175 Row, Jeff D 37 596 Glendale, AZ
176  Caron, Donald G 97 595 Mesa, AZ
177  Cirigliano, David J 65 588 CaveCreek, AZ
178 Watt, MikeR 100 583 Peoria, AZ
178  Shucart, Norm 66 583 Scottsdale, AZ
180 Piecoro, Mike P 71 581 Glendale AZ
181 Stehle David R 10 579 Surprise, AZ
182 Russo, Joseph 66 577 Scottsdale, AZ
183 Braverman, Shirley A 53 573 Phoenix, AZ
183 Stewart, Randy N 98 573 Yuma, AZ
185 Stern, Lance A 27 570 Yuma, AZ
186 Prades, Pete M 39 563 SierraVista, AZ
187 Wong, Che W 36 558 Yuma, AZ
188 Scheetz, Greg P 4 557 Avondae AZ
189 Hill, Tracy H 16 554  Tucson, AZ
190 Woods, Wallace L 27 539 Yuma, AZ
191  Woallert, Thomas 5 526 Tucson, AZ
The lowest score to cash is 742.
Singles, Division B, Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Dearborn, Curtis 54 808 Gilbert, AZ
2 Boesken, Denny 42 787  Cottonwood, AZ
3 Lis, GerddT 9 781 Tucson, AZ
4  McTeer, Kenneth D 1 769  Phoenix, AZ
5  Smith, Frank E, 11 41 762 Tucson, AZ
6  Spranger, Theodore A 9 754  Tucson, AZ
7 Bossert, JamesM 61 746 Pine AZ
8 Moody, Melody A 84 740  Surprise, AZ
9 Hicks, Keith T 83 734 SunCity, AZ
10 Wadsworth, John C 13 718 Yuma AZ
10 Hesser, Danid L, Sr 81 718 Tucson, AZ
12 Rosg, Leonard J, Jr 98 716  Yuma, AZ
13 Coderre, Gerald A 5 709 Tucson, AZ
13 Hebert, KimA 99 709 Avondae AZ
15 Shaw, CharlesL 13 707 Yuma AZ
15 Washburn, Steven R 68 707 Cortaro, AZ
17  Weitz, Matt 87 706 Scottsdale, AZ
18  Pratt, JulieA 3 705 Avondae AZ
19 Fiore, ThomasJ 5 702  Tucson, AZ
20 Chan, DennisT 8 700 Tucson, AZ
21 Temple, Raymond C, Jr 57 698 Phoenix, AZ
22  Gonos, ChrisL 28 697 Phoenix, AZ
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23 Woods, James M 61 690 Pine AZ
24  Wolfe, Mary M 23 688 SanTan Valley, AZ
25 Bateman, Wayne L a4 686 Goodyear, AZ
26 Martinez, Roberto C 20 683  Phoenix, AZ
27  Sugent, Chester J 15 682 Phoenix, AZ
28  Witt, Taayn M 25 681 Glendale, AZ
28  Millmier, David M 29 681 SanTanValley, AZ
30 Taley, TerryL 13 679 Yuma AZ
31 Gutierrez, David A 20 675 Phoenix, AZ
32 Lee VictorB 8 672 Tucson, AZ
32 Coor, Cynthiad 69 672 Queen Creek, AZ
34  Sdllivan, ChristinaL 34 668 Scottsdale, AZ
35 Douthat, Mary J 54 667 Gilbert, AZ
36 Oman, Aubrey (Bud), Jr 17 663 Tucson, AZ
36 Dudley,VaT,J 29 663 SanTanValley, AZ
38 Duncan, Stuart B 17 659 Tucson, AZ
39 Cavanaugh, James M 8 654 Tucson, AZ
40 Snyder, Terrancel, Sr 16 653 Tucson, AZ
41  Padilla, Cesar 20 650 Phoenix, AZ
41 Moore, Albert J 82 650 SunLakes, AZ
43 Ross, Gerald T, Jr 98 648 Yuma AZ
43 Reeder, Jean 72 648 SanTanValley, AZ
45 Morgan, CharlesL 93 647 SunCity, AZ
46  French, Moses, Jr 72 645 SanTanValley, AZ
47  Echeverria, SonjaY 28 644  Phoenix, AZ
48 Wacks, Todd F, Sr 9 640 Tucson, AZ
49  Johnson, LindaL 31 639 Glendale, AZ
50 Cooper, Ronald L 5 631 Tucson, AZ
51  Schmidt, John R, Sr 42 629 Cottonwood, AZ
51 Weldon, Larry E 61 629 Pine AZ
53 Endres, John P 98 602 Yuma AZ
54  Perez, Thomas (Zeke) Z 43 600 Mesa, AZ
55 Visor, Lee 82 598 SunLakes AZ
56 Emmert, Duane H 43 592 Mesa, AZ
57 Gillette, Jim 88 579 SunCity, AZ
58 Tarlip, Scott D 38 578 Paulden, AZ
59 Boaller, Robert 88 539 SunCity, AZ
60 Karpen, Sandy 87 533 Scottsdale, AZ
The lowest score to cash is 740.
Singles, Division C, Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 WaneJR, AlanM 77 816 Avondae AZ
2 Wolbert, Darold E 41 809 Tucson, AZ
3 Bandee, Shelial 95 763 SanTanValley, AZ
4  Dunn, Kevin F 63 758  Snowflake, AZ
5 Lopez, Guillermo L 48 757 Tucson, AZ
6 Coleman, Bunny F 92 754  Phoenix, AZ
7 McKenney, Wanda E 33 750 Peoria, AZ
7 Plumb, MarlaK 12 750 SieraVista AZ
9 Paddock, HR 35 737 CasaGrande, AZ
10 Lopez, Jose G, J 48 735 Tucson, AZ
11 Johnson, Dawn L 69 731 Queen Creek, AZ
12 Standley, Sandy J 63 728  Snowflake, AZ
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13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
25
25
28
29
30
31
32
33
33
35
36
37
38
39
39
41
42

SRRE

47
47
49
49
49
52
53

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
61
63
63
65
66
67
67

Canter, Conrad D
Bustamante, Maria G
Temple, Jackie L
Holbrook, Mark C
Clark, Shirley J
Hiser, Bob N
Gonzalez, Dan
Conaway, Amy A
Bobbitt, Denise M
Frentz, Dieter R
Harmon, Joann F
Shane, Lonnie R
Harmon, James P
Wagner, Robert M
Murphy, Barbara
Norelli, VirginiaM
Bossert, Ralph O
Johnston, Neal J
Wong, Sandra E
Theisen, Sherry S
Celey, Wendy L
Hicks, William L, Jr
Davis, Ed A
Paddock, Derilyn C
Mellecker, Ralph A, Jr
Hale, Nadine J
Bourgeois, Larry O
Barton, Shirley A
Starkey, George R
Ruppert, Julie A
Scott, James E
Spiva, Darlene
Sigler, Carol D
Mercer, EllaL
Corado-Thurman, Luz
Wong, Mei H

Lee Janet T
Landrum, Harvey M
Garwood, Toni J
Canter, Nancy

Nitta, Ross M
Johnston, Nancy E
Bustamante, Ralph C
Brown-Williams, JoOAnn
Moore, Nancy L
Smith, Cindy L
McTeer, AnnaMae
Oblander, Jann C
Strandell, Zdma G
Nitta, Tammy
Howard, James
Lopez, Jose G, Sr
Jewell, Geoffrey
Woodworth, LaDonnaM
Sample, Jerry

Pugh, William A

30 727
35 726
57 722
45 720
95 718
45 713
58 712
23 711
47 709
18 707
1 706
23 704
1 702
7 702
84 702
51 701
61 698
33 697
8 696
84 694
16 693
85 693
15 691
35 690
12 689
95 686
72 684
95 684
44 682
23 678
72 676
93 675
18 675
63 674
31 673
36 673
9 672
29 672
86 672
30 671
30 669
33 668
35 667
85 661
34 660
11 655
1 654
76 652
51 648
30 648
90 646
48 646
42 644
642

29 641
641

Avondale, AZ
CasaGrande, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Flagstaff, AZ

San Tan Valey, AZ
Flagstaff, AZ

San Tan Valey, AZ
San Tan Valey, AZ
Gilbert, AZ
Snowflake, AZ
Phoenix, AZ

San Tan Valey, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Avondale, AZ
Surprise, AZ
Gilbert, AZ

Pine, AZ

Peoria, AZ

Tucson, AZ
Surprise, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
CasaGrande, AZ
SierraVista, AZ
San Tan Valey, AZ
San Tan Valey, AZ
San Tan Valey, AZ
Goodyear, AZ

San Tan Valey, AZ
San Tan Valey, AZ
Sun City, AZ
Snowflake, AZ
Snowflake, AZ
Glendale, AZ
Yuma, AZ

Tucson, AZ

San Tan Valey, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Avondale, AZ
Avondale, AZ
Peoria, AZ
CasaGrande, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Mesa, AZ

Phoenix, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Gilbert, AZ
Avondae, AZ
ChinoValley, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Cottonwood, AZ
Gilbert, AZ

San Tan Valey, AZ
Goodyear, AZ
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67 Low, Gal M 57 641 Phoenix, AZ
70 Lanham, William E 33 638 Peoria, AZ
71 Cozby, John R a4 637 Goodyear, AZ
72  Smith, DianaH 41 634 Tucson, AZ
73 Wolbert, Carol A 41 630 Tucson, AZ
74  Pott, Jennifer P 51 629 Gilbert, AZ
75 Tasker, Ray E 90 627 Chino Valley, AZ
76 Lee RobertE 86 624 Tucson, AZ
77 McGuire, RitaJ 51 608 Gilbert, AZ
78 Whedler, Thomas A 43 606 Mesa, AZ
79 Adams, Vaorie G 42 603 Cottonwood, AZ
79  Snyder, Kari N 16 603 Tucson, AZ
81 Holmes, BeldenE 12 602 SieraVista AZ
82  Perkins, Priscilla 84 598 Surprise, AZ
83 Diaz, Richard F, Sr 48 589 Tucson, AZ
84 Barnes, Kenneth R 40 574  Peoria, AZ
85 Duncan, Regina 85 560 Tucson, AZ
The lowest scoreto cash is 731.
Singles, Division A - Scratch, Scratch
Place Team name Entry Score From
1 Price CharlesR 24 814 Phoenix, AZ
2 Howard, KyleR 58 813 SanTanValley, AZ
3 Jacobs, John S 79 765 SunCity, AZ
4  Alton, David S 25 759 Glendale, AZ
5 Lewis, Robert D 64 755 Mesa, AZ
6 Borrow, Timothy W 46 750 Gilbert, AZ
6 Ortag, Joseph A 53 750  Phoenix, AZ
8 Vander Vlucht, Terry S 55 749  Phoenix, AZ
8 Martin, Jeffrey S 60 749  Scottsdale, AZ
10 Lombardo, Patrick W 22 746 Cave Creek, AZ
11 Roberts, StevenJ 65 743 CaveCreek, AZ
12 Sansone, Skip 52 722 Tucson, AZ
13 Spitali, Larry R 49 720 Goodyear, AZ
14 May, Jeffery A 3 718 Avondae AZ
15 Gustavson, Carl B, Jr 39 707 SierraVista, AZ
16 DeGroodt, Clancy 19 706 Glendale, AZ
17 Sabelka, Leon W 65 702 CaveCreek, AZ
18 Buck, WayneE 91 699 Gilbert, AZ
19 Harris,Kary D 2 691 Sahuarita, AZ
20 Wehr, RonadR 39 687 SieraVista AZ
21 Klein, Dennis 96 683  Surprise, AZ
22 Demeny, Gary R 50 682 Goodyear, AZ
23 Nemec, DennisE 22 678 CaveCreek, AZ
24 Sidoti, Frank J 55 677 Phoenix, AZ
25 Gilitiuk, Barry M, Sr 62 674 Mesa, AZ
26  Saienni, Jerry 55 672 Phoenix, AZ
27 Baker, Scott L 19 668 Glendale, AZ
28 Brown, Jeffray W 79 667 SunCity, AZ
29 Weatherly, Milton L 39 666 SierraVista AZ
29 Miller,Jay R 60 666 Scottsdale, AZ
31 Babbitt, John R 50 664 Goodyear, AZ
31 Lopez, Mark D 2 664 Sahuarita, AZ
33 Dodd, Ronad A 91 662 Gilbert, AZ
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grE

37
37
37
40
41
42
42

45
45
47
48
48
50
50
52

57
59
60
60
62
62

65
66
67
68
69
69
71
72
72
74
74
76
76
78
78
80
80
82

SERA

87
87
89

Miertschin, Ronnie L
Pluhowsky, Nick
Sapp, Robert J
Kresse, Gary R
Hemminghaus, Phil E
Krueger, Daniel A
Burns, Dwight E
Gonzales, Ron
McCoy, Gary L
Simonis, Ronald P
Montgomery, Jim D
Friedrichs, Michael R
Ruppert, Brian S
Cross, John A
Newcomb, Craig T
Lamb, Bruce A
Wagner, Alan T
Hofmann, Carey L
Archer, Marcel E
Purnell, Martin A
Loss, Ronald J

Witt, Gregory D
Rudd, Gregg S
Stevenson, Tracy E
Gurney, Judy K

Lutz, JamesR
Zimmerman, Kurt A
Cook, John V

Klein, Scott A
Henniges, Gregory

Y arbrough, Michadl K
Vegas, Eduardo
Hoffman, Larry R
Segneri, Jeffrey W
Green, Gene(Wilfred) E
Marranca, Michael C
Young, Eric S
Grobmeier, Alan E
Bettini, LyndaL
Twait, Jeffrey
McElroy, PriceH
Wing, Johnny, Sr
Spiva, Bill, Jr

Jones, Steve G

Jason, Todd W
Strowman, Rich
LaBerge, Michael G, Sr
Darbonne, Brian A
Neish, Kurt A
Vergara, David E
Verbil, John M

Spiva, William (Lee), Sr
Cockroft, Rick D
Dommer, Keith A
Maresca, Tony F
Altosino, PhilipE

26
24
27
62
91
24
67
81
100
91
96
19
58

65

79
22
40
40
38
25
24
78
69
68
53
52
46

89
67
97
67
58
73
21
74
94
66
74
62
93
74
21
26

»

21
66
93
53
67

75

661
661
660
659
659
659
658
656
651
651
650
649
649
648
645
645
642
642
635
635
634
634
634
633
633
632
631
631
630
630
629
628
623
621
619
618
618
616
615
615
607
607
605
605
601
601
600
600
598
596
593
593
590
589
589
588

Phoenix, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Mesa, AZ
Gilbert, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Peoria, AZ
Gilbert, AZ
Surprise, AZ
Glendale, AZ
San Tan Valey, AZ
Avondale, AZ
Cave Creek, AZ
Sun City, AZ
Sun City, AZ
Cave Creek, AZ
Peoria, AZ
Peoria, AZ
Paulden, AZ
Glendale, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Queen Creek, AZ
Cortaro, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Gilbert, AZ
Sahuarita, AZ
El Mirage, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Mesa, AZ
Tucson, AZ
San Tan Valey, AZ
Peoria, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Sun City, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Mesa, AZ

Sun City, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Sun City, AZ
Gilbert, AZ
Gilbert, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Sun City, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Mesa, AZ

San Tan Valey, AZ
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89 Cirigliano, David J 65 588 CaveCreek, AZ
91 King, ThomasM, J 94 584  SunCity, AZ
92 Gawelko, Kevin S 74 583  Phoenix, AZ
93 Bayer, Juli 94 582 SunCity, AZ
93 Core, MikeE 68 582 Cortaro, AZ
93 Herbert, Russdll 27 582 Yuma, AZ
96 Matich, Richard J, Sr 94 581 SunCity, AZ
96 Norton, Randy A 73 581 Peoria, AZ
96 Watt, MikeR 100 581 Peoria, AZ
99 Wolverton, Daniel A 6 580 SunCity, AZ
100 Coyle, GlennH 79 579 SunCity, AZ
100 Carr, Ron 71 579 Glendale AZ
102  Hiscox, Steven G 52 575 Tucson, AZ
103 Costantino, Robert (Warren) W 75 572 SanTanVadley, AZ
104  Stern, Lance A 27 570 Yuma AZ
105 Washburn, Scott R 81 568 Tucson, AZ
106 Pollard, DaeT 52 567 Tucson, AZ
107 Simonar, William S 2 565 Sahuarita, AZ
108 Galan, ThomasA 21 563  Phoenix, AZ
109 Rehbock, CharlesJ 19 556 Glendale, AZ
110 Piecoro, Mike P 71 554  Glendale AZ
111  Prades, Pete M 39 553 SieraVista, AZ
111 Hill, Sidney 68 553 Cortaro, AZ
113  Hart, Joseph H 62 552 Mesa, AZ
113  Caron, Donald G 97 552 Mesa, AZ
115 Musolino, JamesR 55 546  Phoenix, AZ
116  Scheetz, Greg P 4 544  Avondale, AZ
117  Shucart, Norm 66 543 Scottsdale, AZ
118 Woods, Wallace L 27 539 Yuma, AZ
119 O'Brien, Randy A 40 530 Peoria, AZ
120 Russo, Joseph 66 529 Scottsdale, AZ
121  Stewart, Randy N 98 525 Yuma, AZ
122  Braverman, Shirley A 53 519 Phoenix, AZ
The lowest score to cash is 707.
Singles, Division B - Scratch, Scratch
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Lis GerddT 9 684 Tucson, AZ
2 Rose, Leonard J, J 98 611 Yuma AZ
3 Prat, ulieA 3 587 Avondae AZ
4 Washburn, Steven R 68 578 Cortaro, AZ
5 Douthat, Mary J 54 570 Gilbert, AZ
6 Oman, Aubrey (Bud), Jr 17 545 Tucson, AZ
7 Morgan, CharlesL 93 542  SunCity, AZ
8 Caoor, CynthiaJ 69 540 Queen Creek, AZ
9 Ross, GeradT, J 98 527 Yuma, AZ
10 Endres, John P 98 503 Yuma, AZ
The lowest score to cash is 684.
Singles, Division C - Scratch, Scratch
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Bandele, ShelialL 95 620 SanTanValley, AZ
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2 Johnson, Dawn L 69 594  Queen Creek, AZ
3 Clark, Shirley J 95 565 SanTanValey, AZ
4  Frentz, Dieter R 18 556  Snowflake, AZ
5 Spiva, Darlene 93 519 SunCity, AZ
6 Gonzalez, Dan 58 505 SanTanValey, AZ
7 Barton, Shirley A 95 477 SanTanVadley, AZ
8 Hae, NadineJ 95 468 SanTanVadley, AZ
9 Sigler, Carol D 18 465 Snowflake, AZ
The lowest score to cash is 620.
All Events, Division A, Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Jacobs, John S 79 2,388 SunCity, AZ
2 Alton, David S 25 2,280 Glendale, AZ
3 Ortag, Joseph A 53 2,247  Phoenix, AZ
4 Henniges, Gregory 2 2,246  Sahuarita, AZ
5 Borrow, Timothy W 46 2,240 Gilbert, AZ
6 Lopez, Mark D 2 2,235 Sahuarita, AZ
7 Lewis, Robert D 64 2,222 Mesa, AZ
8 Howard, KyleR 58 2,208 SanTanValley, AZ
9 Spitai, Larry R 49 2,200 Goodyear, AZ
10 Messman, Edward 38 2,187 Paulden, AZ
11  Archer, Marcel E 40 2,184 Peoria, AZ
12 Cross, John A 3 2,183 Avondale AZ
13 Holbrook, Paul M 45 2,182 Flagstaff, AZ
14  Gustavson, Carl B, Jr 39 2,173 SieraVista, AZ
15 Roberts, StevenJ 65 2,172 CaveCreek, AZ
16  Sansone, Skip 52 2,144  Tucson, AZ
17  Gilitiuk, Barry M, Sr 62 2,139 Mesa, AZ
18 Baok, Alex 10 2,134  Surprise, AZ
18 DeCarlo, Michadl J 46 2,134  Gilbert, AZ
20 Matich, Richard J, Sr 94 2,112 sunCity, AZ
21  Newcomb, Craig T 65 2,111 CaveCreek, AZ
21 Richardson, Stephen M 12 2,111 SieraVista, AZ
23 Loffswold, Bill 63 2,108 Snowflake, AZ
23 Sabelka, Leon W 65 2,108 CaveCreek, AZ
25 Demeny, Gary R 49 2,106 Goodyear, AZ
25 DeGroodt, Clancy 19 2,106 Glendale, AZ
27 Brown, Jeffray W 79 2,102 SunCity, AZ
28 Lutz, JamesR 68 2,101 Cortaro, AZ
29  Shucart, Norm 66 2,099 Scottsdale, AZ
30 May, Jeffery A 3 2,098 Avondale AZ
30 Thompson, Roosevelt, Jr 43 2,098 Mesa AZ
32 Spiva, William (Lee), Sr 93 2,097 SunCity, AZ
33 Burns, Dwight E 67 2,095 Tucson, AZ
34  Zimmerman, Kurt A 53 2,093 Phoenix, AZ
35 Rudd, Gregg S 24 2,092 Phoenix, AZ
36 Harris, Kary D 2 2,089 Sahuarita, AZ
37 Davis, Gene 81 2,088 Tucson, AZ
38 Pearson, Douglas E 13 2,083 Yuma AZ
39 Prince, Richard G 57 2,078 Phoenix, AZ
40 Price, CharlesR 24 2,076  Phoenix, AZ
40 Lewis KevinR 37 2,076 Glendale, AZ
40 Simonis, Ronad P 91 2,076  Gilbert, AZ
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43

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

FLLG

57
58
58
60
60
62
63
63
65
66
67
68
68
70
70
72
73
73
75
75
7
78
79
80
81
82
82

85
86
87
88
88
90
91
92
93
93
95
96
97
98

Lombardo, Patrick W
Zieber, Darrin S
Simek, Steve J
Gurney, Judy K
Rocker, David L
Hofmann, Carey L
West, Dewaine M
Bayer, Juli

Ruppert, Brian S
Smith, DennisR
Vander Vlucht, Terry S
Core, Mike E
Echeverria, Mark W
Giurlanda, Rocco M
Hemminghaus, Phil E
Krueger, Daniel A
Musolino, James R
Ekman, Ken R
Babhitt, John R
Twait, Jeffrey
Verbil, John M
Wehr, Ronald R
Saienni, Jerry
Vergara, David E
Dodd, Ronald A
Brusso, Steve J
Pascolini, Louis
Hill, Sidney

Klein, Scott A
Gollmer, William J
Miertschin, Ronnie L
Castaneda, Tom F
Duncan, Chet
Petersen, Robert H
King, Thomas M, Jr
Couch, Joel C
Young, Eric S

Buck, Wayne E
Vegas, Eduardo
Klein, Dennis
Pluhowsky, Nick
Miller, Jay R
Norton, Randy A
Segneri, Jeffrey W
Gonzales, Ron
Nemec, DennisE
Gower, Delano (Del) R
Baker, Scott L
Green, Gene(Wilfred) E
Maresca, Tony F
Marranca, Michael C
Helmuth, Malcolm E
Spiker, Ronald J
Hart, Joseph H
Dinoffria, David G
Auditor, Gerry F

22
92
75
69
20
22

94
58
92
22
68
28
71
91
24
55
37
49
66
66
39
55
21
91
47
10
68
46
88
26
32
85
18
94

21
91
67
100
24

73
67
81
22
28
19
58

73
17
15
62
11
25

2,071
2,065
2,064
2,058
2,057
2,056
2,055
2,053
2,052
2,049
2,046
2,045
2,045
2,039
2,035
2,034
2,034
2,030
2,030
2,027
2,024
2,024
2,022
2,020
2,018
2,015
2,015
2,014
2,014
2,011
2,009
2,009
2,007
2,007
2,004
2,003
2,000
1,997
1,996
1,995
1,995
1,994
1,993
1,991
1,990
1,983
1,983
1,982
1,981
1,980
1,978
1,978
1,970
1,967
1,966
1,963

Cave Creek, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
San Tan Valey, AZ
Queen Creek, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Cave Creek, AZ
Sun City, AZ
Sun City, AZ
San Tan Valey, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Cave Creek, AZ
Cortaro, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Glendale, AZ
Gilbert, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Glendale, AZ
Goodyear, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
SierraVista, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Gilbert, AZ
Gilbert, AZ
Surprise, AZ
Cortaro, AZ
Gilbert, AZ

Sun City, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Snowflake, AZ
Sun City, AZ
Sun City West, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Gilbert, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Peoria, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Mesa, AZ
Peoria, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Cave Creek, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Glendale, AZ
San Tan Valey, AZ
Mesa, AZ
Peoria, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Mesa, AZ

Mesa, AZ
Glendale, AZ
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99
100
100
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
113
113
116
116
118
119
120
121
121
123
124
124
126
127
128
129
129
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
138
138
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
147
149
150
151
152
153
154

Moore, James F
Mobilia, Raymond J
Carr, Ron

Ravicchio, Steven R
Thurman, Dwight D
Hecke, F. Scott
Wagner, Alan T
Valler, GlenR
Coyle, GlennH
Strowman, Rich
Hiscox, Steven G
Smith, Harold E
Stewart, Randy N
Galan, Thomas A
Schmidt, Wayne D
Cail, BrianR
Ramsay, Duane D
Lekan, John J, I11
Lopez, Ralph J, Il1
Purnell, Martin A
Spiva, Bill, Jr
Braverman, Shirley A
Stern, Lance A
Johnson, Randy E, Jr
Friedrichs, Michael R
Rehbock, Charles J
Williams, Richard A
Kresse, Gary R
Weatherly, Milton L
Castaneda, John L
Witt, Gregory D
Washburn, Scott R
Cirigliano, David J
Caron, Donad G
Johnson, Lloyd G, 111

Costantino, Robert (Warren) W

Darbonne, Brian A
Herbert, Russell
Dommer, Keith A
Stevenson, Tracy E
Hoffman, Larry R
Stehle, David R
Bettini, LyndaL
Richard, Jeff M
Sapp, Robert J
Cockroft, Rick D
Pollard, Dale T
Wong, Che W
Walker, LeslieD
Sidoti, Frank J
Adler, Robert (Bud) A
Bobbitt, John R
Scheetz, Greg P
Wing, Johnny, Sr
Altosino, PhilipE
Row, Jeff D

11
71
17
31
88
79
86
79
26
52
11
98
21
45

36
36
32
40
93
53
27
31
19
19
92
62
39
32
25
81
65
97
10
75

27
67
37
97
10
94

27
53
52
36

55
75
47

62
75
37

1,959
1,958
1,958
1,957
1,954
1,953
1,952
1,950
1,945
1,936
1,935
1,934
1,933
1,932
1,931
1,931
1,931
1,930
1,930
1,921
1,917
1,916
1,908
1,908
1,905
1,901
1,901
1,899
1,898
1,894
1,893
1,893
1,889
1,887
1,883
1,881
1,880
1,878
1,876
1,875
1,875
1,875
1,872
1,858
1,857
1,855
1,854
1,850
1,846
1,846
1,841
1,833
1,826
1,815
1,809
1,808

Scottsdale, AZ
Mesa, AZ
Glendale, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Glendale, AZ
Sun City, AZ
Sun City, AZ
Tucson, AZ

Sun City, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Mesa, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Flagstaff, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Peoria, AZ

Sun City, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Glendale, AZ
Glendale, AZ
Glendale, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Mesa, AZ
SierraVista, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Glendale, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Cave Creek, AZ
Mesa, AZ
Surprise, AZ
San Tan Valey, AZ
Gilbert, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Glendale, AZ
Mesa, AZ
Surprise, AZ
Sun City, AZ
Sun City West, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Yuma, AZ

Sun City West, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
San Tan Valey, AZ
Gilbert, AZ
Avondae, AZ
Mesa, AZ

San Tan Valey, AZ
Glendale, AZ
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155  Smith, Jacqueline T 3 1,807 Avondale, AZ
156 Lamb, Bruce A 6 1,805 SunCity, AZ
157  Simonar, William S 2 1,802 Sahuarita, AZ
158 Cergl, JamesF 71 1,799 Glendde AZ
159 Reed, Bob 7 1,796 Sun City West, AZ
160 Neish, Kurt A 46 1,791 Gilbert, AZ
161  Hill, Tracy H 16 1,781 Tucson, AZ
162 Piecoro, Mike P 71 1,780 Glendale, AZ
162 Munsey, Paul L 15 1,780 Phoenix, AZ
164  Prades, Pete M 39 1,777 SieraVista, AZ
165 LaBerge, Michad G, Sr 6 1,775 SunCity, AZ
166 O'Brien, Randy A 40 1,774 Peoria, AZ
167 Barton, Larry J 47 1,772  Gilbert, AZ
168 Wolverton, Daniel A 6 1,752 SunCity, AZ
169 Jason, Todd W 21 1,750 Phoenix, AZ
170  Russo, Joseph 66 1,749 Scottsdale, AZ
171  Wollert, Thomas 5 1,746  Tucson, AZ
172  Watt, MikeR 100 1,742 Peoria, AZ
173  Woods, Wallace L 27 1,728 Yuma, AZ
174  Winters, Richard A, Jr 86 1,680 Tucson, AZ
175 Murrietta, Donald B 32 1516 Yuma AZ
The lowest scoreto cash is 2,172.
All Events, Division B, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score From
1 Lis GerddT 9 2,380 Tucson, AZ
2 Dearborn, Curtis 54 2,253  Gilbert, AZ
3 Codere, Gerad A 5 2,231 Tucson, AZ
4 Spranger, Theodore A 9 2,159 Tucson, AZ
5 Woods, JamesM 61 2,137 Pine AZ
6 Wadsworth, John C 13 2,124  Yuma, AZ
7  Smith, Frank E, 111 41 2,122  Tucson, AZ
8 Bossert, JamesM 61 2,120 Pine AZ
9 French, Moses, Jr 72 2,094 SanTanValley, AZ
10 Cavanaugh, JamesM 8 2,079 Tucson, AZ
11 Padilla, Cesar 20 2,057 Phoenix, AZ
12 Pratt, JulieA 3 2,056 Avondale AZ
13  Reeder, Jean 72 2,054 SanTanValley, AZ
13  Washburn, Steven R 68 2,054 Cortaro, AZ
15 Johnson, LindaL 31 2,051 Glendale, AZ
16 Wolfe, May M 23 2,046 SanTanValley, AZ
16 Fiore, ThomasJ 5 2,046  Tucson, AZ
18 McTeer, Kenneth D 1 2,044  Phoenix, AZ
19 Hesser, Danid L, Sr 81 2,041 Tucson, AZ
20 Gonos, ChrisL 28 2,034 Phoenix, AZ
21 Weldon, Larry E 61 2,025 Pine AZ
22 Talley, Terry L 13 2,020 Yuma AZ
23 Sullivan, Christina L 34 2,019 Scottsdale, AZ
24  Wacks, Todd F, Sr 9 2,004 Tucson, AZ
25 Moody, Melody A 84 1,987 Surprise, AZ
26  Shaw, CharlesL 13 1,985 Yuma AZ
27  Coor, CynthiaJ 69 1,984 Queen Creek, AZ
28 Martinez, Roberto C 20 1,979 Phoenix, AZ
29 Temple, Raymond C, Jr 57 1,976  Phoenix, AZ
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30 Rose Leonard J, Jr 98 1974 Yuma AZ
31 Bateman, WayneL a4 1,969 Goodyear, AZ
32  Witt, Taayn M 25 1,963 Glendde AZ
33 Chan, DennisT 8 1,962 Tucson, AZ
34  Millmier, David M 29 1957 SanTanValley, AZ
35 Cooper, Ronald L 5 1,948 Tucson, AZ
36 Duncan, Stuart B 17 1,943 Tucson, AZ
37 Ross Gerald T, Jr 98 1,933 Yuma AZ
38 Morgan, CharlesL 93 1,926 SunCity, AZ
39 Sugent, Chester J 15 1,924  Phoenix, AZ
39 Dudley,VaT,J 29 1924 SanTanValley, AZ
41 Perez, Thomas (Zeke) Z 43 1911 Mesa AZ
41 Echeverria, SonjaY 28 1,911 Phoenix, AZ
43 Emmert, DuaneH 43 1906 Mesa AZ
44  Endres, John P 98 1,905 Yuma AZ
45  Snyder, Terrance L, Sr 16 1,900 Tucson, AZ
46 Gillette, Jm 88 1,895 SunCity, AZ
47  Oman, Aubrey (Bud), Jr 17 1,887 Tucson, AZ
48  Gutierrez, David A 20 1,878 Phoenix, AZ
49 Lee Victor B 8 1,852 Tucson, AZ
50 Tarlip, Scott D 38 1,848 Paulden, AZ
51 Douthat, Mary J 54 1,818 Gilbert, AZ
52 Boller, Robert 88 1,763 SunCity, AZ
53 Visor, Lee 82 1,258 SunLakes, AZ
54  Moore, Albert J 82 1,237 SunlLakes, AZ
The lowest score to cash is 2,137.
All Events, Division C, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score From
1 Coleman, Bunny F 92 2,288 Phoenix, AZ
2 McKenney, Wanda E 33 2,211 Peoria, AZ
3 Bandee, ShelialL 95 2,171 SanTanValley, AZ
4  Dunn, Kevin F 63 2,150 Snowflake, AZ
5 Hiser,Bob N 45 2,147 Flagstaff, AZ
6 Paddock, HR 35 2,137 CasaGrande, AZ
7 Bossert, Raph O 61 2,123 Pine, AZ
8 Wong, Me H 36 2,108 Yuma, AZ
8 Johnson, Dawn L 69 2,108 Queen Creek, AZ
10 Lopez, Guillermo L 48 2,107 Tucson, AZ
11 Sigler, Carol D 18 2,101 Snowflake, AZ
12 Holbrook, Mark C 45 2,096 Flagstaff, AZ
13 Meéllecker, Raph A, J 12 2,093 SieraVista AZ
14 Barton, Shirley A 95 2,085 SanTanValley, AZ
15 Theisen, Sherry S 84 2,084 Surprise, AZ
16 Plumb, MarlaK 12 2,081 SieraVista, AZ
17 Bustamante, MariaG 35 2,076 CasaGrande, AZ
18 Conaway, Amy A 23 2,071 SanTanValley, AZ
19 Spiva, Darlene 93 2,066 SunCity, AZ
20 Clark, Shirley J 95 2,048 SanTanValley, AZ
21 Starkey, George R 44 2,046 Goodyear, AZ
22 Lee JanetT 9 2,034 Tucson, AZ
22  Ruppert, ulie A 23 2,034 SanTanValley, AZ
24  Standley, Sandy J 63 2,032  Snowflake, AZ
25 Temple, Jackie L 57 2,028 Phoenix, AZ
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26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
36
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
47
49
50
51
52

53
54
54
56

57
57
59
60
61
62
62
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

Gonzalez, Dan
Scott, James E
Hicks, William L, Jr
Smith, DianaH
Low, Gail M
Perkins, Priscilla
Lee, Robert E
McTeer, AnnaMae
Canter, Conrad D
Hale, Nadine J
Murphy, Barbara
Nitta, Tammy
Davis, Ed A

Nitta, Ross M
Wong, Sandra E
Shane, LonnieR
Garwood, Toni J
Lopez, Jose G, J
Johnston, Nancy E
Diaz, Richard F, Sr
Corado-Thurman, Luz
Brown-Williams, JoOAnn
Pugh, William A
Snyder, Kari N
Paddock, Derilyn C
Celey, Wendy L
Woodworth, LaDonnaM
Bourgeois, Larry O
Frentz, Dieter R
Mercer, EllaL
Harmon, James P
Johnston, Neal J
Norelli, VirginiaM
Canter, Nancy
Barnes, Kenneth R
Cozby, John R
Harmon, Joann F
Strandell, Zdma G
Bustamante, Ralph C
Smith, Cindy L
Pott, Jennifer P
Landrum, Harvey M
McGuire, RitaJ
Holmes, Belden E
Lanham, William E
Lopez, Jose G, Sr
Sample, Jerry
Moore, Nancy L
Duncan, Regina
Wheeler, Thomas A

The lowest score to cash is 2,137.

All Events, Division A - Scratch, Scratch

Place

Team name

58
72
85
41
57

86

30
95

30
15
30

23
86
48
33
48
31
85

16
35
16

72
18
18

33
51
30

[EnY

51
35
11
51
29
51
12
33
48
29

85
43

Entry

2,027
2,025
2,024
2,021
2,018
2,016
2,015
2,013
2,001
1,996
1,993
1,993
1,992
1,985
1,983
1,982
1,981
1,974
1,973
1,970
1,965
1,962
1,962
1,961
1,958
1,956
1,953
1,951
1,947
1,947
1,944
1,937
1,937
1,934
1,926
1,924
1,920
1,920
1,919
19011
1,909
1,905
1,898
1,889
1,882
1,874
1,846
1,803
1,777
1,743

Score

San Tan Valey, AZ
San Tan Valey, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Surprise, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Avondale, AZ

San Tan Valey, AZ
Surprise, AZ
Avondale, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Avondale, AZ
Tucson, AZ

San Tan Valey, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Tucson, AZ

Peoria, AZ

Tucson, AZ
Glendale, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Goodyear, AZ
Tucson, AZ
CasaGrande, AZ
Tucson, AZ

Gilbert, AZ

San Tan Valey, AZ
Snowflake, AZ
Snowflake, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Peoria, AZ

Gilbert, AZ
Avondale, AZ
Peoria, AZ
Goodyear, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Gilbert, AZ
CasaGrande, AZ
Mesa, AZ

Gilbert, AZ

San Tan Valey, AZ
Gilbert, AZ
SierraVista, AZ
Peoria, AZ

Tucson, AZ

San Tan Valey, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Tucson, AZ

Mesa, AZ

From
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Lewis, Robert D
Roberts, Steven J
Howard, KyleR
Jacobs, John S
Borrow, Timothy W
Ortag, Joseph A
May, Jeffery A
Rudd, Gregg S
Newcomb, Craig T
DeGroodt, Clancy
Price, CharlesR
Spitali, Larry R
Demeny, Gary R
Lopez, Mark D
Gilitiuk, Barry M, Sr
Lombardo, Patrick W
Brown, Jeffray W
Alton, David S
Gustavson, Carl B, Jr
Babhitt, John R
Lewis, KevinR
Sabelka, Leon W
Montgomery, Jim D
West, Dewaine M
Matich, Richard J, Sr
Cross, John A

Burns, Dwight E
Vander Vlucht, Terry S
Archer, Marcel E
Henniges, Gregory
Saienni, Jerry
Shucart, Norm
Sansone, Skip
McElroy, PriceH
Jones, Steve G
Miertschin, Ronnie L
Zimmerman, Kurt A
Hofmann, Carey L
Prince, Richard G
Harris, Kary D
Klein, Dennis

Baker, Scott L

Spiva, Bill, Jr

Lutz, JamesR

Loss, Ronald J

Stern, Lance A
Miller, Jay R

Spiva, William (Lee), Sr

Vergara, David E
Marranca, Michael C
Bayer, Juli
Cirigliano, David J
Nemec, DennisE
Klein, Scott A
Maresca, Tony F
Gonzales, Ron

65
58
79
46
53

24
65
19
24
49
49

62
22
79
25
39
49
37
65
101

94

67
22
40

55
66
52
74
74
26
53
22
57

100
19
93
68
38
27

93
21
73
94
65
22
46

81

2,222
2,157
2,145
2,139
2,129
2,112
2,098
2,092
2,081
2,076
2,076
2,071
2,067
2,058
2,058
2,056
2,054
2,046
2,038
2,030
2,028
2,027
2,016
2,007
2,007
2,006
1,999
1,998
1,998
1,997
1,983
1,979
1,976
1,965
1,965
1,961
1,958
1,945
1,943
1,936
1,932
1,919
1,917
1,909
1,908
1,908
1,907
1,905
1,900
1,897
1,891
1,889
1,887
1,885
1,884
1,879

Mesa, AZ
Cave Creek, AZ

San Tan Valey, AZ

Sun City, AZ
Gilbert, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Avondale, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Cave Creek, AZ
Glendale, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Goodyear, AZ
Goodyear, AZ
Sahuarita, AZ
Mesa, AZ

Cave Creek, AZ
Sun City, AZ
Glendale, AZ
SierraVista, AZ
Goodyear, AZ
Glendale, AZ
Cave Creek, AZ
Sun City, AZ
Sun City, AZ
Sun City, AZ
Avondale, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Cave Creek, AZ
Peoria, AZ
Sahuarita, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Cave Creek, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Sahuarita, AZ
Peoria, AZ
Glendale, AZ
Sun City, AZ
Cortaro, AZ
Paulden, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Mesa, AZ

Sun City, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Peoria, AZ

Sun City, AZ
Cave Creek, AZ
Cave Creek, AZ
Gilbert, AZ
Mesa, AZ
Tucson, AZ
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57
58
58
60
61
62
63

65
66
67
68
69
70
71
71
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
81
83

85
86
86
88
89
89
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112

Friedrichs, Michael R
Wehr, Ronald R
Verbil, John M
Ekman, Ken R
Pluhowsky, Nick
Young, Eric S
Norton, Randy A
Ruppert, Brian S
Grobmeier, Alan E
Vegas, Eduardo
Musolino, James R
Cook, John V

King, Thomas M, Jr
Carr, Ron

Dommer, Keith A
Gawelko, Kevin S
Kresse, Gary R
Wagner, Alan T
Sapp, Robert J
Twait, Jeffrey
Hiscox, Steven G
Hart, Joseph H
Core, Mike E
Strowman, Rich
Galan, Thomas A
Washburn, Scott R
Purnell, Martin A
Neish, Kurt A
Segneri, Jeffrey W
Green, Gene(Wilfred) E
Stewart, Randy N
Scheetz, Greg P
Gurney, Judy K
Krueger, Daniel A
Row, Jeff D

Lamb, Bruce A
Herbert, Russell
Hill, Sidney
Cockroft, Rick D
Sidoti, Frank J
Wing, Johnny, Sr
LaBerge, Michael G, Sr
Caron, Donad G
Braverman, Shirley A
Bettini, LyndaL
Prades, Pete M

Costantino, Robert (Warren) W

Stevenson, Tracy E
Villagran, Juan C
Watt, Mike R
Pollard, Dale T
Rehbock, Charles J
Weatherly, Milton L
Coyle, GlennH
Woods, Wallace L
Hoffman, Larry R

19
39
66
37
24
21
73
58
74
67
55
52
94
71
67
74
62
79
27
66
52
62
68
26
21
81
40
46
67
58
98

69
24
37

27
68
53
55
62

97
53
94
39
75
37
38

100

52
19
39
79
27
97

1,875
1,871
1,871
1,868
1,866
1,865
1,864
1,860
1,859
1,852
1,848
1,845
1,842
1,838
1,828
1,828
1,827
1,823
1,818
1,817
1,815
1,805
1,802
1,801
1,797
1,797
1,792
1,791
1,790
1,789
1,789
1,787
1,785
1,785
1,784
1,775
1,773
1,771
1,768
1,765
1,761
1,760
1,758
1,754
1,752
1,747
1,746
1,740
1,737
1,736
1,734
1,733
1,730
1,729
1,728
1,713

Glendale, AZ
SierraVista, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Glendale, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Peoria, AZ

San Tan Valey, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Tucson, AZ

Sun City, AZ
Glendale, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Mesa, AZ

Sun City, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Mesa, AZ
Cortaro, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Peoria, AZ
Gilbert, AZ
Tucson, AZ

San Tan Valey, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Avondale, AZ
Queen Creek, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Glendale, AZ
Sun City, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Cortaro, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Mesa, AZ

Sun City, AZ
Mesa, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Sun City, AZ
SierraVista, AZ
San Tan Valey, AZ
Glendale, AZ
Paulden, AZ
Peoria, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Glendale, AZ
SierraVista, AZ
Sun City, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Mesa, AZ
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113 Piecoro, Mike P 71 1,699 Glendale, AZ
114 Jason, Todd W 21 1,669 Phoenix, AZ
115 Simonar, William S 2 1,667 Sahuarita, AZ
116  Altosino, PhilipE 75 1656 SanTanValley, AZ
117  Witt, Gregory D 25 1644 Glendde AZ
118  Williams, Richard A 92 1,643 Phoenix, AZ
119 Russo, Joseph 66 1,605 Scottsdale, AZ
120 Wolverton, Daniel A 6 1,599 SunCity, AZ
121 Smith, Jacqueline T 3 1,597 Avondale AZ
122 O'Brien, Randy A 40 1,516 Peoria, AZ
The lowest score to cash is 2,076.
All Events, Division B - Scratch, Scratch
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Lis GeraddT 9 2,089 Tucson, AZ
2 Prat, JulieA 3 1,702 Avondae, AZ
3 Washburn, Steven R 68 1,667 Cortaro, AZ
4  Rosg, Leonard J, Jr 98 1,659 Yuma AZ
5 Chan, DennisT 8 1,656 Tucson, AZ
6 Wolfe, May M 23 1641 SanTanValey, AZ
7 Moody, Melody A 84 1,615 Surprise, AZ
8 Morgan, CharlesL 93 1611 SunCity, AZ
9 Endres, John P 98 1,608 Yuma AZ
10 Coor, CynthiaJ 69 1,588 Queen Creek, AZ
11 Ross, Gerald T, Jr 98 1,586 Yuma AZ
12 Oman, Aubrey (Bud), Jr 17 1,533 Tucson, AZ
13 Douthat, Mary J 69 1,527 Queen Creek, AZ
The lowest score to cash is 2,089.
All Events, Division C - Scratch, Scratch
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Bandelg ShelialL 95 1,742 SanTanVadley, AZ
2 Johnson, Dawn L 69 1,697 Queen Creek, AZ
3 Spiva, Darlene 93 1,598 SunCity, AZ
4  Clark, Shirley J 95 1589 SanTanValey, AZ
5 Bustamante, MariaG 35 1,575 CasaGrande, AZ
6 Conaway, Amy A 23 1531 SanTanValley, AZ
7 Mercer, EllalL 18 1,527 Snowflake, AZ
8 Frentz, Dieter R 18 1,494  Snowflake, AZ
9 Sigler, Carol D 18 1,471  Snowflake, AZ
10 Barton, Shirley A 95 1,464 SanTanValey, AZ
11 Gonzalez, Dan 58 1,406 SanTanValey, AZ
12 Hade, NadineJ 95 1,342 SanTanVadley, AZ
13 Shane, LonnieR 23 1,310 SanTanValley, AZ
The lowest score to cash is 1,742.
All Events AGE, Div 1 (50 - 54 ), Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Jacobs, John S 79 2,388 SunCity, AZ
2 Lis Gerdd T 9 2,380 Tucson, AZ
3 Dearborn, Curtis 54 2,253 Gilbert, AZ
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4 Howard, KyleR 58 2,208 SanTan Valley, AZ
5 Roberts, Steven J 65 2,172 CaveCreek, AZ
6 Newcomb, CraigT 65 2,111 CaveCreek, AZ
7 DeGroodt, Clancy 19 2,106 Glendale AZ
8 Brown, Jeffray W 79 2,102 SunCity, AZ
9 May, Jeffery A 3 2,098 Avondale AZ
10 Rudd, Gregg S 24 2,092 Phoenix, AZ
11  Price, CharlesR 24 2,076  Phoenix, AZ
11 Lewis KevinR 37 2,076 Glendale, AZ
13 Lombardo, Patrick W 22 2,071 CaveCreek, AZ
13 Conaway, Amy A 23 2,071 SanTanValley, AZ
15 Zieber, Darin S 92 2,065 Phoenix, AZ
16 Padilla, Cesar 20 2,057 Phoenix, AZ
17 Ruppert, Brian S 58 2,052 SanTanValley, AZ
18 Vander Vlucht, Terry S 22 2,046 CaveCreek, AZ
19 Ruppert, ulie A 23 2,034 SanTanValley, AZ
19 Krueger, Daniel A 24 2,034 Phoenix, AZ
21  Wehr, Ronald R 39 2,024 SierraVista, AZ
22  Sullivan, Christina L 34 2,019 Scottsdale, AZ
22  McElroy, PriceH 74 2,019 Phoenix, AZ
24  Montgomery, Jim D 96 2,016 Surprise, AZ
25 Klein, Scott A 46 2,014 Gilbert, AZ
26  Buck, WayneE 91 1,997 Gilbert, AZ
27 Nitta, Tammy 30 1,993 Avondale, AZ
28 Wong, SandraE 8 1,983 Tucson, AZ
29 Baker, Scott L 19 1,982 Glendde AZ
30 Lopez Jose G, J 48 1974 Tucson, AZ
31 Johnston, Nancy E 33 1,973 Peoria, AZ
32 Jones, Steve G 74 1,965 Phoenix, AZ
33 Vadler,GlenR 86 1950 Tucson, AZ
34  Canter, Nancy 30 1,934 Avondale, AZ
35 Galan, Thomas A 21 1,932  Phoenix, AZ
36 Stern,LanceA 27 1,908 Yuma AZ
37 Villagran, JuanC 38 1,905 Paulden, AZ
38 Witt, Gregory D 25 1,893 Glendde AZ
39 Cirigliano, David J 65 1,889 CaveCreek, AZ
40 Costantino, Robert (Warren) W 75 1,881 SanTanValley, AZ
41  Sapp, Robert J 27 1,857 Yuma AZ
42 Row, Jff D 37 1,808 Glendde AZ
43 Neish, Kurt A 46 1,791 Gilbert, AZ
44 Jason, Todd W 21 1,750 Phoenix, AZ
45 WarneJR, Alan M 77 1,576 Avondale, AZ
46  Murrietta, Donald B 32 1516 Yuma AZ
47  Yarbrough, Michael K 89 1,400 El Mirage, AZ
48 Wagner, Robert M 77 1,348 Avondale, AZ
The lowest scoreto cash is 1,348.
All Events AGE, Div 2 (55 - 59 ), Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Ortag, Joseph A 53 2,247  Phoenix, AZ
2 Henniges, Gregory 2 2,246  Sahuarita, AZ
3 Lopez, Mark D 2 2,235 Sahuarita, AZ
4 Lewis, Robert D 64 2,222 Mesa, AZ
5 McKenney, Wanda E 33 2,211 Peoria, AZ
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
21
23
24
24
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

55
56
57
58
59
59
61

Spranger, Theodore A
Sansone, Skip
Bossert, James M
Wong, Mei H
Johnson, Dawn L
Burns, Dwight E

Mellecker, Ralph A, Jr

Davis, Gene
Simonis, Ronald P
Pratt, Julie A

Bayer, Juli

Johnson, Linda L
Wolfe, Mary M
Core, Mike E
Hemminghaus, Phil E
Gonos, ChrisL
Musolino, James R
Temple, Jackie L
Gonzalez, Dan
Twait, Jeffrey
Verbil, John M
Vergara, David E
Low, Gail M
Bobbitt, Denise M
Miertschin, Ronnie L
Wacks, Todd F, Sr
Young, Eric S
Vegas, Eduardo
Klein, Dennis
Moody, Melody A
Coor, CynthiaJ
Nemec, DennisE
Martinez, Roberto C
Marranca, Michael C
Chan, Dennis T
Snyder, Kari N
Moore, James F
Paddock, Derilyn C
Celey, Wendy L
Hecke, F. Scott
Johnston, Neal J
Strowman, Rich
Lopez, Ralph J, Il1
Purnell, Martin A
Spiva, Bill, Jr
Smith, Cindy L
Johnson, Randy E, Jr
Endres, John P
Rehbock, Charles J
Gawelko, Kevin S
Weatherly, Milton L
Grobmeier, Alan E
Dommer, Keith A
Stevenson, Tracy E
Cook, John V
Bettini, LyndaL

52
61
36
69
67
12
81
91

94
31
23
68
91
28
55
57
58
66
66
21
57
47
26

21
67
96

69
22
20
26

16

35
16
88
33
26
32
40
93
11
31
98
19
74
39
74
67
37
52
94

2,159
2,144
2,120
2,108
2,108
2,095
2,093
2,088
2,076
2,056
2,053
2,051
2,046
2,045
2,035
2,034
2,034
2,028
2,027
2,027
2,024
2,020
2,018
2,011
2,009
2,004
2,000
1,996
1,995
1,987
1,984
1,983
1,979
1,978
1,962
1,961
1,959
1,958
1,956
1,953
1,937
1,936
1,930
1,921
1,917
19011
1,908
1,905
1,901
1,900
1,898
1,883
1,876
1,875
1,875
1,872

Tucson, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Pine, AZ

Yuma, AZ
Queen Creek, AZ
Tucson, AZ
SierraVista, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Gilbert, AZ
Avondale, AZ
Sun City, AZ
Glendale, AZ
San Tan Valey, AZ
Cortaro, AZ
Gilbert, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
San Tan Valey, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Gilbert, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Surprise, AZ
Surprise, AZ
Queen Creek, AZ
Cave Creek, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
CasaGrande, AZ
Tucson, AZ

Sun City, AZ
Peoria, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Peoria, AZ

Sun City, AZ
Mesa, AZ
Glendale, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Glendale, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
SierraVista, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Glendale, AZ
Tucson, AZ

Sun City, AZ
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62 Cockroft, Rick D 53 1,855 Phoenix, AZ
63 Tarlip, Scott D 38 1,848 Paulden, AZ

64  Sidoti, Frank J 55 1,846  Phoenix, AZ
65 Douthat, Mary J 54 1,818 Gilbert, AZ
66 Moore, Nancy L 34 1,803 Scottsdde, AZ
67  Simonar, William S 2 1,802 Sahuarita, AZ
68 Hill, Tracy H 16 1,781 Tucson, AZ
69 Prades, Pete M 39 1,777 SieraVista, AZ
69 Duncan, Regina 85 1,777 Tucson, AZ
71 O'Brien, Randy A 40 1,774 Peoria, AZ
72  Winters, Richard A, Jr 86 1,680 Tucson, AZ
73 Martin, Jeffrey S 60 1,534 Scottsdde, AZ
The lowest scoreto cash is 1,534.
All Events AGE, Div 3 (60 - 64 ), Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score From
1 Alton, David S 25 2,280 Glendale, AZ
2 Borrow, Timothy W 46 2,240 Gilbert, AZ
3  Cross, John A 3 2,183 Avondde, AZ
4  Gustavson, Carl B, Jr 39 2,173 SieraVista, AZ
5 Dunn,KevinF 63 2,150 Snowflake, AZ
6 Paddock, HR 35 2,137 CasaGrande, AZ
7 DeCarlo, Michadl J 46 2,134  Gilbert, AZ
8 Loffswald, Bill 63 2,108 Snowflake, AZ
9 Demeny, Gary R 49 2,106 Goodyear, AZ
10 Lutz, JamesR 68 2,101 Cortaro, AZ
11  Shucart, Norm 66 2,099 Scottsdale, AZ
12 Holbrook, Mark C 45 2,096 Flagstaff, AZ
13 Wolbert, Carol A 41 2,093 Tucson, AZ
14 Harris,Kary D 2 2,089 Sahuarita, AZ
15 Theisen, Sherry S 84 2,084 Surprise, AZ
16 Plumb, MarlaK 12 2,081 SieraVista, AZ
17 Bradbury, GeorgelL, IV 83 2,078 SunCity, AZ
18 Bustamante, MariaG 35 2,076 CasaGrande, AZ
19 Simek, SteveJ 75 2,064 SanTanValley, AZ
20 Gurney, Judy K 69 2,058 Queen Creek, AZ
21 Hofmann, Carey L 22 2,056 CaveCreek, AZ
22 West, Dewaine M 6 2,055 SunCity, AZ
23 Smith, DennisR 92 2,049 Phoenix, AZ
24  Echeverria, Mark W 28 2,045 Phoenix, AZ
25 Hesser, Danid L, Sr 81 2,041 Tucson, AZ
26  Saienni, Jerry 55 2,022  Phoenix, AZ
27 Dodd, Ronad A 91 2,018 Gilbert, AZ
28  Perkins, Priscilla 84 2,016 Surprise, AZ
29 Pascolini, Louis 10 2,015 Surprise, AZ
29 Brusso, SteveJ 47 2,015 Gilbert, AZ
31 Canter, Conrad D 30 2,001 Avondde AZ
32 Miller,Jay R 60 1,994 Scottsdale, AZ
33 Norton, Randy A 26 1,993 Phoenix, AZ
34 Segneri, Jeffrey W 67 1,991 Tucson, AZ
35 Gonzales, Ron 81 1,990 Tucson, AZ
36 Nitta, RossM 30 1,985 Avondae AZ
37 Gower, Delano (Del) R 28 1,983 Phoenix, AZ
38 Shane LonnieR 23 1,982 SanTanValey, AZ
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39 Green, Geng(Wilfred) E 58 1981 SanTanValley, AZ
40 Temple, Raymond C, Jr 57 1,976 Phoenix, AZ
41 Rose, Leonard J, Jr 98 1974 Yuma AZ
42  Spiker, Ronald J 15 1,970 Phoenix, AZ
43  Witt, Taryn M 25 1,963 Glendde AZ
43  Auditor, Gerry F 25 1,963 Glendale, AZ
45 Mobilia, Raymond J 11 1,958 Mesa AZ
46 Ravicchio, Steven R 17 1,957 Tucson, AZ
47  Duncan, Stuart B 17 1,943 Tucson, AZ
48 Hiscox, Steven G 52 1,935 Tucson, AZ
49 Stewart, Randy N 98 1,933 Yuma AZ
50 Cail, BrianR 34 1,931 Scottsdale, AZ
50 Ramsay, Duane D 36 1931 Yuma AZ
52  Lekan, John J, I11 36 1930 Yuma AZ
53 Barnes, Kenneth R 40 1,926 Peoria, AZ
54  Bustamante, Ralph C 35 1,919 CasaGrande, AZ
55 Echeverria, SonjaY 28 1,911 Phoenix, AZ
56 Emmert, Duane H 43 1906 Mesa AZ
57 Friedrichs, Michael R 19 1,905 Glendale, AZ
58 Williams, Richard A 92 1,901 Phoenix, AZ
59  Snyder, Terrancel, Sr 16 1,900 Tucson, AZ
60 Kresse, Gary R 62 1,899 Mesa AZ
61 Washburn, Scott R 81 1,893 Tucson, AZ
62 Holmes, Belden E 12 1,889 SieraVista, AZ
63  Johnson, Lloyd G, Il 10 1,883  Surprise, AZ
64 Darbonne, Brian A 54 1,880 Gilbert, AZ
65 Pollard, DaeT 52 1,854 Tucson, AZ
66 Wong, CheW 36 1,850 Yuma AZ
67 Bobbhitt, John R 47 1,833 Gilbert, AZ
68  Scheetz, Greg P 4 1,826 Avondale, AZ
69  Smith, Jacqueline T 3 1,807 Avondale, AZ
70 Lamb, Bruce A 6 1,805 SunCity, AZ
71  Russo, Joseph 66 1,749 Scottsdale, AZ
72  Weitz, Matt 87 1,405 Scottsdale, AZ
73  Hebert, KimA 99 1,374 Avondade AZ
74 Trzaskowski, Norman T 99 1,325 Avondale, AZ
75 Karpen, Sandy 87 1,206 Scottsdale, AZ
76 O'Keefe, Karen 80 781 Glendale, AZ
77 Dehnert, MikeL, Sr 59 660 Peoria, AZ
The lowest score to cash is 660.
All Events AGE, Div 4 (65 - 69 ), Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Coleman, Bunny F 92 2,288 Phoenix, AZ
2 Wolbert, Darold E 41 2,249 Tucson, AZ
3 Spitdi, Larry R 49 2,200 Goodyear, AZ
4  Messman, Edward 38 2,187 Paulden, AZ
5 Archer, Marce E 40 2,184 Peoria, AZ
6 Holbrook, Paul M 45 2,182 Flagstaff, AZ
7 Bandele, Shelial 95 2,171 SanTanValley, AZ
8 Hiser,Bob N 45 2,147 Flagstaff, AZ
9 Gilitiuk, Barry M, Sr 62 2,139 Mesa, AZ
10 Baok, Alex 10 2,134  Surprise, AZ
11 Smith, Frank E, 111 41 2,122  Tucson, AZ
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12 Matich, Richard J, Sr 94 2,112 SunCity, AZ
13  Richardson, Stephen M 12 2,111 SierraVista, AZ
14  Sabelka, Leon W 65 2,108 CaveCreek, AZ
15 Thompson, Roosevelt, Jr 43 2,098 Mesa, AZ
16  Zimmerman, Kurt A 53 2,093 Phoenix, AZ
17 Barton, Shirley A 95 2,085 SanTanValley, AZ
18 Pearson, Douglas E 13 2,083 Yuma AZ
19 Cavanaugh, James M 8 2,079 Tucson, AZ
20 Prince, Richard G 57 2,078 Phoenix, AZ
21  Rocker, David L 20 2,057 Phoenix, AZ
22  Washburn, Steven R 68 2,054 Cortaro, AZ
23 Loss, RonaldJ 38 2,052 Paulden, AZ
24  Clark, Shirley J 95 2,048 SanTan Valley, AZ
25 Babbitt, John R 26 2,030 Phoenix, AZ
25 Ekman, KenR 37 2,030 Glendale, AZ
27  Smith, DianaH 41 2,021 Tucson, AZ
28 Talley, Terry L 13 2,020 Yuma AZ
29 Castaneda, TomF 32 2,009 Yuma AZ
30 Murphy, Barbara 84 1,993 Surprise, AZ
31 Davis EdA 15 1,992 Phoenix, AZ
32 Garwood, Toni J 86 1,981 Tucson, AZ
33 Maresca, Tony F 64 1980 Mesa AZ
34 Dinoffria, David G 11 1,966 Mesa AZ
35 Corado-Thurman, Luz 31 1,965 Glendale, AZ
36 Thurman, Dwight D 31 1,954 Glendale, AZ
37 Woodworth, LaDonnaM 54 1,953 Gilbert, AZ
38 Mercer, EllaL 18 1,947 Snowflake, AZ
38 Frentz, Dieter R 18 1,947 Snowflake, AZ
40 Nordlli, VirginiaM 51 1,937 Gilbert, AZ
41  Smith, Harold E 4 1,934 Avondale, AZ
42 Ross, Gerald T, Jr 98 1,933 Yuma AZ
43  Perez, Thomas (Zeke) Z 43 1911 Mesa AZ
44  Stehle, David R 10 1,875 Surprise, AZ
45 Richard, Jeff M 7 1,858 Sun City West, AZ
46  Altosino, Philip E 75 1,809 SanTanValley, AZ
47  Cergl, JamesF 71 1,799 Glendale, AZ
48 LaBerge, Michadl G, Sr 6 1,775 SunCity, AZ
49  Wheeler, Thomas A 43 1,743 Mesa AZ
50 Watt, MikeR 100 1,742 Peoria, AZ
51 Howard, James 90 1,295 ChinoValley, AZ
52 Tasker, Ray E 90 1,285 ChinoValley, AZ
53 Adams, Vaorie G 42 1,282  Cottonwood, AZ
54 Oblander, Jann C 76 1,267 Phoenix, AZ
55 Henning, Diane 70 671 Sun City West, AZ
56 Henning, Dave 70 615 Sun City West, AZ
The lowest score to cash is 615.
All Events AGE, Div 5 (70 - 74), Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Coderre, Gerald A 5 2,231 Tucson, AZ
2 Wadsworth, John C 13 2,124  Yuma, AZ
3 Lopez, Guillermo L 48 2,107 Tucson, AZ
4 Sigler, Carol D 18 2,101 Snowflake, AZ
5 Hicks, Keith T 83 2,093 SunCity, AZ
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6 Riemer, Warren A 83 2,039 SunCity, AZ
6 Giurlanda, Rocco M 71 2,039 Glendale AZ
8 Hicks, WilliamL, Jr 85 2,024 Tucson, AZ
9 Lee RobertE 86 2,015 Tucson, AZ
10 Hill, Sidney 68 2,014 Cortaro, AZ
11  McTeer, AnnaMae 1 2,013 Phoenix, AZ
12  Gollmer, William J 88 2,011 SunCity, AZ
13 Duncan, Chet 85 2,007 Tucson, AZ
13  Petersen, Robert H 18 2,007 Snowflake, AZ
15 King, ThomasM, Jr 94 2,004 SunCity, AZ
16 Couch, Joel C 7 2,003 Sun City West, AZ
17 Hae, NadineJ 95 1996 SanTanValley, AZ
18 Pluhowsky, Nick 24 1,995 Phoenix, AZ
19 Diaz, RichardF, Sr 48 1,970 Tucson, AZ
20 Bateman, Wayne L 44 1,969 Goodyear, AZ
21 Hart, Joseph H 62 1,967 Mesa AZ
22  Brown-Williams, JoAnn 85 1,962 Tucson, AZ
23 Carr, Ron 71 1,958 Glendale, AZ
24  Millmier, David M 29 1957 SanTanValley, AZ
25 Wagner, AlanT 79 1,952 SunCity, AZ
26  Cooper, Ronald L 5 1,948 Tucson, AZ
27  Sugent, Chester J 15 1,924  Phoenix, AZ
27 Grudzien, Richard 83 1,924 SunCity, AZ
27 Cozby, JohnR 44 1,924 Goodyear, AZ
30 Braverman, Shirley A 53 1,916 Phoenix, AZ
31  Pott, Jennifer P 51 1,909 Gilbert, AZ
32 Castaneda, John L 32 1,894 Yuma AZ
33 Caron, Donad G 97 1,887 Mesa AZ
33  Oman, Aubrey (Bud), Jr 17 1,887 Tucson, AZ
35 Gutierrez, David A 20 1,878 Phoenix, AZ
36 Sample, Jerry 29 1,846 SanTanValley, AZ
37  Wing, Johnny, Sr 62 1,815 Mesa AZ
38 Munsey, Paul L 15 1,780 Phoenix, AZ
38 Piecoro, Mike P 71 1,780 Glendale, AZ
40 Barton, Larry J 47 1,772  Gilbert, AZ
41  Wolverton, Daniel A 6 1,752 SunCity, AZ
42  Wollert, Thomas 5 1,746  Tucson, AZ
43  Woods, Wallace L 27 1,728 Yuma, AZ
44  Boesken, Denny 42 1,486 Cottonwood, AZ
45 McCoy, Gary L 100 1,427 Peoria, AZ
46  Jewell, Geoffrey 42 1,390 Cottonwood, AZ
47  Oblander, Harvey J 76 1,263  Phoenix, AZ
48 Visor, Lee 82 1,258 SunLakes, AZ
49 Bétran, BrigZ 59 677 Peoria, AZ
50 Brummitt, DennisW 80 653 Glendale, AZ
51 Green, Harry L 59 636 Peoria, AZ
52 Massey, David L 101 610 SunCity, AZ
53 Larman, Howard M, Jr 70 609 Sun City West, AZ
54 Larman, Mary L 70 586 Sun City West, AZ
The lowest score to cash is 586.
All Events AGE, Div 6 ( 75 & Up ), Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Woods, JamesM 61 2,137 Pine AZ
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Bossert, Ralph O

Spiva, William (Lee), Sr

French, Moses, Jr
Spiva, Darlene
Reeder, Jean

Fiore, ThomasJ
Starkey, George R
McTeer, Kenneth D
Lee Janet T
Standley, Sandy J
Scott, James E
Weldon, Larry E
Shaw, CharlesL
Helmuth, Malcolm E
Pugh, William A
Bourgeois, Larry O
Coyle, GlennH
Harmon, James P
Schmidt, Wayne D
Morgan, Charles L
Dudley, Va T, J
Harmon, Joann F
Strandell, Zdma G
Landrum, Harvey M
McGuire, RitaJ
Gillette, Jm
Lanham, William E
Herbert, Russell
Hoffman, Larry R
Lopez, Jose G, Sr
Lee, Victor B
Walker, LeslieD

Adler, Robert (Bud) A

Reed, Bob

Boller, Robert
Schmidt, John R, Sr
Moore, Albert J
Bedford, Gary G
Christie, Michael D
Nicholson, James E

The lowest score to cash is 567.

61
93
72
93
72
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63
72
61
13
17

72
79

45
93
29

51
29
51
88
33
27
97
48

75

88
42
82
80
59
80

2,123
2,097
2,094
2,066
2,054
2,046
2,046
2,044
2,034
2,032
2,025
2,025
1,985
1,978
1,962
1,951
1,945
1,944
1,931
1,926
1,924
1,920
1,920
1,905
1,898
1,895
1,882
1,878
1,875
1,874
1,852
1,846
1,841
1,796
1,763
1,370
1,237

620

603

567

Pine, AZ

Sun City, AZ

San Tan Valey, AZ
Sun City, AZ

San Tan Valey, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Goodyear, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Snowflake, AZ

San Tan Valey, AZ
Pine, AZ

Yuma, AZ

Tucson, AZ
Goodyear, AZ

San Tan Valey, AZ
Sun City, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Flagstaff, AZ

Sun City, AZ

San Tan Valey, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Gilbert, AZ

San Tan Valey, AZ
Gilbert, AZ

Sun City, AZ
Peoria, AZ

Yuma, AZ

Mesa, AZ

Tucson, AZ
Tucson, AZ

Sun City West, AZ
San Tan Valey, AZ
Sun City West, AZ
Sun City, AZ
Cottonwood, AZ
Sun Lakes, AZ
Glendale, AZ
Peoria, AZ
Glendale, AZ
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